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ADAMS COUNTY

Board of County Commissioners

Eva J. Henry - District #1
Charles "Chaz" Tedesco - District #2
Emma Pinter - District #3
Steve O'Dorisio - District #4
Mary Hodge - District #5

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

NOTICE TO READERS: The Board of County Commissioners' meeting packets are prepared several days prior to
the meeting. This information is reviewed and studied by the Board members to gain a basic understanding, thus
eliminating lengthy discussions. Timely action and short discussion on agenda items does not reflect a lack of thought
or analysis on the Board's part. An informational packet is available for public inspection in the Board's Office one day
prior to the meeting.

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Tuesday
September 15, 2020
9:30 AM

Watch the virtual meeting through our You Tube Channel
http://www.adcogov.org/events/bocc-public-hearing-9

1. ROLL CALL
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. MOTION TO APPROVE AGENDA
4. AWARDS AND PRESENTATIONS
5. PUBLIC COMMENT

A. Citizen Communication

Members of the public may submit written comments on any matter within the
Board’s subject matter jurisdiction or request to speak at the meeting through our
eComment system at https://adcogov.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx

Residents are encouraged to submit comments, prior to the meeting, through
written comment using eComment; eComment is integrated with the published
meeting agenda and individuals may review the agenda item details and indicate
their position on each item. A request to speak at the meeting may also be submitted
using the eComment feature. You will be prompted to set up a user profile to allow
you to comment, which will become part of the official public record. The
eComment period opens when the agenda is published and closes at 4:30 p.m. the
Monday prior to the noticed meeting.

B. Elected Officials’ Communication

6. CONSENT CALENDAR



List of Expenditures Under the Dates of August 17-21, 202d

List of Expenditures Under the Dates of August 24-28, 202d

Minutes of the Commissioners' Proceedings from September 1, 202d

Resolution Regarding Defense and Indemnification of Chad Jenkins andl
Michael Donnellon as Defendants Pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-10-101, Et Seqj
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Adopting and Recording the 2019 Official Zoning Maps foﬂ
Unincorporated Adams County, Colorado|
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution for Final Acceptance of the Public Improvements Constructed|
at the Blackstone Ranch Subdivision, Filing Number 3, (Case No’s]
PLT2017-00002, PLT2018-00009, EGR2018-00001, SUB2018—00005,|
SIA2018-00007
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Accepting Special Warranty Deed from LRK, LLC for thd
Baumgartner Propertyl
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving an Easement Agreement from Adams County to 74th‘
Avenue Clayton Street Denver Investments, LLC for Storm Sewer Pipeline|

Purposeé

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Right-of-Way Agreement between Adams Countyl
and Lambright, LLC, for Property Necessary for the Dahlia Street Roadway|
and Drainage Improvements Project from East 74th Avenue to East 78th|

Avenugl

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving a Development Agreement between Adams County{
and Powder Coating & Welding Works, Inc.l
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving First Amended and Restated Subdivisionl
Improvements Agreement between Adams County and Cardel Westminsteﬂ
Townhomes, LLC, for Pomponio Terrace Filing No. 3|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving First Amended and Restated Subdivisionl
Improvements Agreement between Adams County and Cardel Westminsteﬂ
Townhomes, LLC, for Pomponio Terrace Filing No. 4|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving the Public Improvements Agreement between Adams‘
County and the City of Commerce City for the Fleet/Public Works Facilityl
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Accepting a Perpetual Storm Sewer Easement from Hyland‘
Hills Park and Recreation District to Adams County for Storm Wateri
Drainage Purposesl

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Accepting a Perpetual Drainage and Access Easement from‘
Hyland Hills Park and Recreation District to Adams County for Storm|
Water Drainage Purpose#

(File approved by ELT)




7. NEW BUSINESS

Resolution Accepting a Warranty Deed Conveying Property from Ground|

Intertec, Inc. to Adams County for the Dedication of Road Right-of-WayI

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Right-of-Way Agreement between Adams County{

and Hector Ramirez and Brisa Villa for Property Necessary for the 2019|

Miscellaneous Concrete and ADA Ramps Projectl

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Right-of-Way Agreement between Adams County

and JMJ, LLC for Property Necessary for the Dahlia Street Roadway and

Drainage Improvements Project from East 74th Avenue to East 78t

Avenu

(File approved by ELT)

A. COUNTY MANAGER

1.

10.

Resolution Approving Amendment Three to the Agreement betweenl

IAdams County and Access Housing, Inc., to Provide Housing Serviced

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment Three to the Agreement between|

Adams County and Almost Home Inc., to Provide Housing Services|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment Four to the Agreement between‘

Adams County and Family Tree Inc., to Provide Housing Servicesl

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment Three to the Agreement between|

Adams County and Growing Home to Provide Housing ServicesI

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment Four to the Agreement between‘

Adams County and Maiker Housing Partners to Provide Housingl

Service§|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving an Agreement between Adams County andl

Intervention, Inc., to Provide Community Corrections Program Services‘

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving the Lease between Adams County andl

Intervention, Inc., for the Adams County Opportunity Center to Providel

Community Correction Program Services|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment Six to the Agreement between|

Adams County and CareHere Management, PLLC, for Employee|

Healthcare Services|

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Change Order Six to the Agreement between|

Adams County and Jalisco International Inc., for the Lowell Boulevard‘

to Clear Creek Avenue Proj ectl

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Amendment One to the Agreement betweenl

Adams County and G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc., for Countywide‘

Security Services|

(File approved by ELT)



11. Resolution Approving Amendment Two to the Agreement betweenl
Adams County and Advanced Urgent Care for Mobile Corona Virus-191
Testingl

(File approved by ELT)

B. COUNTY ATTORNEY

8. Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(e) for the
Purpose of Instructing Negotiators Regarding Economic Incentives

9. LAND USE HEARINGS

A. Cases to be Heard

1. PLN2019-00008 Second Creek Interceptod
(File approved by ELT)

2. PRC2019-00001 15270 Huron Street Minor Subdivision Final Plaﬂ

and Rezongl

(File approved by ELT)

10. ADJOURNMENT

AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS OF PUBLIC BUSINESS WHICH MAY ARISE



R5504003

County of Adams

Net Warrant by Fund Summary

Fund Fund

Number Description Amount

1 General Fund 1,570,169.09
4 Capital Facilities Fund 1,068.25
5 Golf Course Enterprise Fund 16,657.39
6 Equipment Service Fund 47,924.58
13 Road & Bridge Fund 1,058,005.66
19 Insurance Fund 194,367.22
25 Waste Management Fund 65,538.00
31 Head Start Fund 18,593.41
34 Comm Services Blk Grant Fund 13,948.09
35 Workforce & Business Center 5,083.30
43 Colorado Air & Space Port 27,146.24
50 FLATROCK Facility Fund 2,264.12
94 Sheriff Payables 7,053.00

3,027,818.35

8/21/2020

Page -

16:55:14
1



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006367
00006368
00006371
00751639
00751640
00751643
00751646
00751648
00751650
00751652
00751653
00751655
00751656
00751657
00751659
00751664
00751665
00751666
00751667
00751672
00751673
00751677
00751678
00751679
00751680
00751682
00751684
00751685
00751686
00751687
00751688
00751690
00751691
00751694
00751697
00751701

Supplier No

373974
1016895
491215
13884
91631
45983
12012
19933
993099
3020
40942
1055776
463401
8973
56250
661015
43659
1055048
852482
5050
5050
255001
1055211
40374
8154
13663
207516
44656
700466
181668
128693
315846
1055047
671123
12689
13507

Supplier Name

DAWN B HOLMES INC

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
WELLPATH LLC

ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS
AGREN BLANDO COURT REPORTING
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
AQUEOUS SOLUTION

BAYAUD ENTERPRISES INC
BENNETT TOWN OF

BI INCORPORATED

BROWNER EDWARD LESLIE

BUSH MELVIN E

C & R ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS I
CCR EVENT GROUP

CHP METRO NORTH LLC

CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
CISNEROS STEPHANIE

CLEARWAY ENERGY GROUP LLC
COLO DIST ATTORNEY COUNCIL
COLO DIST ATTORNEY COUNCIL
COPYCO QUALITY PRINTING INC
CORRAL JOSE

COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC
COUNTY SHERIFFS OF COLO

DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO
DENNINGTON SHANNON N
DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHO
DIRECT EDGE DENVER LLC
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS INC
DREXEL BARRELL & CO
ENERGYCAP INC

FERRER VICTOR

FOUND MY KEYS

GALLS LLC

GRAINGER

Warrant Date

8/19/2020
8/19/2020
8/19/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 1

Amount
4,050.00
119,140.17
701,716.09
2,358.02
747.50
984.50
240.77
281.50
59,907.09
5,000.00
16,907.95
6.25
65.00
3,264.46
41,887.00
1,050.00
264.54
1,800.00
1,497.90
924.00
2,821.50
600.00
10.50
4,161.16
1,000.00
14.54
1,684.08
6,375.00
5,164.50
39,391.40
112.50
5,261.38
2,861.00
1,347.24
8,817.47
30.30



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751703
00751704
00751705
00751707
00751708
00751709
00751710
00751711
00751712
00751713
00751714
00751716
00751717
00751721
00751722
00751724
00751725
00751729
00751730
00751733
00751735
00751736
00751737
00751738
00751739
00751741
00751742
00751743
00751744
00751745
00751747
00751748
00751749
00751751
00751754
00751755

Supplier No

675517
808845
1055038
698488
970284
14991
699829
494097
5814
5814
79260
1055039
238351
652983
13593
485045
40395
13635
1055040
93320
13719
13591
426425
498351
13778
573416
33716
1026844
669732
1041865
720230
82559
624925
725956
1055046
1055037

Supplier Name

GREEN THOMAS D

GRONQUIST CHRIS

GUAJARDO PEDRO

HANCOCK FORREST HAYES
HARNETT OWEN

HELTON & WILLIAMSEN PC

HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES INC
HP INC

170 SCOUT THE

170 SCOUT THE

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

JANZEN TYANN

JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF CIVIL
K&H INTEGRATED PRINT SOLUTIONS
KAISER PERMANENTE

KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC

KUMAR & ASSOCIATES INC

LOWER CLEAR CREEK DITCH
MARTINEZ KAREN

MILE HIGH TREE CARE INC
MORGAN COUNTY REA

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
NASTRO DEBORAH

NATIONAL VALUATION CONSULTANTS
NORTH WASHINGTON ST WATER & SA
NYHOLM STEWART E

OLD VINE PINNACLE ASSOCIATES
OTAK A COLORADO CORPORATION
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PAVER SAVERS OF DENVER

PHILLIPS PET FOOD & SUPPLIES
PICTOMETRY INTL CORP
PRODUCTION SERVICES INTERNATIO
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
RODRIGUEZ RITA

RONQUILLO ERNEST

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 2

Amount
65.00
65.00

1,200.00
65.00
65.00

994.75
1,103.30
12,018.30
21.12
21.12

1,989.19

1,600.00
45.00

29,078.40
10,855.44
8,279.76
600.00
122.46
750.00
2,000.00
179.16
7,574.48
742.50
11,250.00
42,482.38
65.00
800.00
3,243.50
2,776.40
11,700.00
597.00
120,661.88
15,606.99
221.12
750.00
100.00



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751756
00751758
00751759
00751761
00751762
00751763
00751764
00751767
00751768
00751769
00751773
00751774
00751776
00751780
00751781
00751782
00751783
00751784
00751785
00751786
00751787
00751788
00751789
00751790
00751791
00751792
00751793
00751794
00751795
00751796
00751797
00751809
00751810
00751812
00751814
00751815

Supplier No

752307
145355
46792
1031727
255505
13538
315130
882335
599714
426037
1094
666214
240959
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
20730
20730
173649
1017
544338

Supplier Name

RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES INC

SANITY SOLUTIONS INC
SECURE HORIZONS

SGR

SHERMAN & HOWARD LLC
SHRED IT USALLC
STANFIELD THOMSON
STRATEGY WITH ROX
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC
SWIRE COCA-COLA USA

TRI COUNTY HEALTH DEPT
TYGRETT DEBRA R

UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

US LEGAL SUPPORT
WASTE MANAGEMENT

WESTAR REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 3

Amount
869.00
32,663.04
1,500.00
9,717.50
5,950.00
30.00
65.00
12,000.00
25,067.83
4,759.92
425.00
132.00
7,950.00
2,540.57
69.22
27,511.42
34,431.00
2,634.00
6,405.37
691.99
286.56
1,579.52
121.71
28.31
5,069.23
6,703.61
58.73
517.14
7,191.09
22,915.98
192.62
1,310.00
1,310.00
135.40
310.01
13,988.09



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751816
00751817
00751818
00751820

Supplier No

8498
13822
13822

1059215

Supplier Name

WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS
XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY
ZIMMERMAN SHANE

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 4

Amount
1,074.34
163.79
45.00
320.54

1,570,169.09



R5504002

Capital Facilities Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751726

Supplier No

40395

Supplier Name

KUMAR & ASSOCIATES INC

Warrant Date

8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount
1,068.25

1,068.25

16:45:33
5



R5504002

Golf Course Enterprise Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751642
00751647
00751658
00751689
00751700
00751702
00751720
00751728
00751753
00751775
00751798
00751799
00751800
00751801
00751802
00751803
00751804
00751811

Supplier No

8579
12012
13206
13404

160270
804964
1054245
11496
433906
76466

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

1007

2692

Supplier Name

AGFINITY INC

ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL

C P S DISTRIBUTORS INC

E & G TERMINAL INC

GOLF & SPORT SOLUTIONS
GRAINGER

JRM INC

L L JOHNSON DIST

ROCKY MTN PUMP & CONTROLS LLC
UNDERWATER RECOVERY SPECIALIST
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNIVERSAL TRACTOR CO

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount
360.00
52.34
777.34
414.02
396.02
452.28
16.18
484.45
258.33
485.00
2,612.85
29.02
4,219.64
4,455.23
1,334.31
30.64
46.01
233.73

16,657.39

16:45:33
6



R5504002

Equipment Service Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751681 61188
00751715 682207
00751757 16237
00751772 790907

Supplier Name

DELLENBACH MOTORS

INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC

SAM HILL OIL INC

THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 7

Amount
38,567.00
307.33
2,407.77
6,642.48

47,924.58



R5504002

13

Road & Bridge Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006369

00006372
00006373
00006376
00751644
00751645
00751671
00751693
00751695
00751699
00751706
00751718
00751734
00751771
00751819

Supplier No

171233
171233
171233
171233
13074
411865
65277
1055216
1054821
212385
483393
506641
1055217
36806
1055215

Supplier Name

LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY
ALBERT FREI & SONS INC

ALFRED BENESCH & CO

COLO DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
FORTENBERRY INVESTMENTS CO LLP
FOX TUTTLE TRANSPORTATION GROU
GMCO CORPORATION

H20 POWER EQUIPMENT

JK TRANSPORTS INC

MILES FAMILY LLLP

TERRACON

YOUR COMPANY LLC

Warrant Date

8/19/2020
8/19/2020
8/19/2020
8/21/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 8

Amount
171,158.00
42,667.00
128,491.00
541,957.00
21,935.20
15,664.95
71,380.00
3,110.00
700.00
10,144.51
7,050.00
29,860.00
2,203.00
11,475.00
210.00

1,058,005.66



R5504002

19

Insurance Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751638
00751641
00751649
00751651
00751674
00751683
00751692
00751719
00751723
00751731
00751732
00751746
00751760
00751777
00751778
00751779
00751813

Supplier No

13052
492573
27429
435564
17565
13663
947425
268475
13593
418778
12500
215754
46792
37507
240958
240959
13082

Supplier Name

ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN
ADVANCED URGENT CARE AND OCC M
ARTHUR J GALLAGHER

BELFOR ENVIRONMENTAL

COLO FRAME & SUSPENSION

DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO
FIRST AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS
JONES KALVIN

KAISER PERMANENTE
MASTERCRAFT TRUCK EQUIPMENT
MATHISEN PAMELA R

PEAK FORM PROFESSIONAL LLC
SECURE HORIZONS

UNITED HEALTHCARE

UNITED HEALTHCARE

UNITED HEALTHCARE

W L CONTRACTORS INC

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 9

Amount
470.62
680.00
31.00
9,628.90
916.00
16,521.34
173.46
500.00
87,743.96
854.95
87.90
95.00
17,216.90
1,598.09
15,599.20
40,317.82

1,932.08

194,367.22



County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

R5504002
25 Waste Management Fund
Warrant Supplier No
00006370 433702

Supplier Name

QUANTUM WATER & ENVIRONMENT

Warrant Date

8/19/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount
65,538.00

65,538.00

16:45:33
10



R5504002

31

Head Start Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751660 37266
00751661 166025
00751662 166025
00751663 166025
00751676 2157
00751698 971545
00751727 40323
00751740 55021
00751770 41914

Supplier Name

CENTURY LINK

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY
GENESIS FLOOR CARE OF COLORADO
L & N SUPPLY COMPANY INC

NULINX INTERNATIONAL

TEACHING STRATEGIES INC

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 11

Amount
206.41
600.00

2,212.50

37.50
495.00
605.00
842.00
795.00

12,800.00

18,593.41



R5504002

34

Comm Services Blk Grant Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751750

Supplier No

189016

Supplier Name

PROJECT ANGEL HEART

Warrant Date

8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount
13,948.09

13,948.09

16:45:33
12



R5504002

35

Workforce & Business Center

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751636 252050
00751654 1053263
00751696 1053563

Supplier Name

ADAMS COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES
BRIGHTSTAR CARE

FRIAS ADRIANA

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 13

Amount
3.30
5,000.00
80.00

5,083.30



R5504002

43

Colorado Air & Space Port

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00006366 709816
00751637 585065
00751670 483808
00751752 1052434
00751765 33604
00751766 33604

Supplier Name

CITY SERVICEVALCON LLC

ADAMS COUNTY LIQUOR LICENSING
COLO DEPT OF REVENUE LIQUOR
RANDELS MEDIA GROUP LLC

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

Warrant Date

8/19/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020  16:45:33
Page - 14

Amount
21,873.75
175.00
500.00
2,845.00
1,738.00
14.49

27,146.24



R5504002

50

FLATROCK Facility Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751805
00751806
00751807
00751808

Supplier No

1007
1007
1007
1007

Supplier Name

UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020 16:45:33

Page - 15

Amount
1,820.32
279.49
65.23
99.08

2,264.12



R5504002

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

94 Sheriff Payables
Warrant Supplier No
00751668 95935
00751669 92474
00751675 44915

Supplier Name

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT
COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
COLO JUDICIAL DEPT

Warrant Date

8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

Fund Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount
3,030.00
3,720.00

303.00

7,053.00

16:45:33
16



R5504002 County of Adams 8/21/2020  16:45:33

Net Warrants by Fund Detail Page - 17

Grand Total 3,027.818.35




R5504001

99800

All Ofc Shared Direct

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Postage & Freight
ADAMS COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES

00035

Voucher

Batch No

979763

371024

GL Date

8/12/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26
Page - 1
Amount
1.30
1.30
1.30




R5504001

1040

Assessor Administration

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Professional Serv
NATIONAL VALUATION CONSULTANTS

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 2
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980069 371351 8/17/2020 11,250.00
Account Total 11,250.00
Department Total 11,250.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
1074 CA- Risk Management Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Safety-Drug & Al Test/Med Cert

ADVANCED URGENT CARE AND OCCM 00019 980020 371153 8/13/2020 510.00
ADVANCED URGENT CARE AND OCC M 00019 980021 371153 8/13/2020 85.00
ADVANCED URGENT CARE AND OCC M 00019 980022 371153 8/13/2020 85.00
PEAK FORM PROFESSIONAL LLC 00019 980014 371153 8/13/2020 95.00

Account Total 775.00

Department Total 775.00




R5504001

Capital Facilities Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
KUMAR & ASSOCIATES INC

00004

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 4
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980276 371589 8/20/2020 1,068.25
Account Total 1,068.25

Department Total 1,068.25




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
4302 CASP Administration Fund
Licenses and Fees
ADAMS COUNTY LIQUOR LICENSING 00043
00043

COLO DEPT OF REVENUE LIQUOR

Voucher Batch No
980065 371287
980066 371287

GL Date

8/14/2020
8/14/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

175.00
500.00

675.00

675.00

5



R5504001

4303

CASP FBO

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Licenses and Fees
STATE OF COLORADO

00043

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 6
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980159 371452 8/18/2020 .59-
Account Total .59-

Department Total .59-




R5504001

1023 CLK Motor Vehicle

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Destruction of Records
SHRED IT USALLC

Operating Supplies
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL

Postage & Freight
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Printing External
COPYCO QUALITY PRINTING INC

00001

00001

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
980169 371507
980167 371507
980041 371269
980168 371507

GL Date

8/19/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

30.00

30.00

39.63

39.63

1,310.00

1,310.00

600.00

600.00

1.979.63

7



R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1021 CLK Recording Fund
Postage & Freight
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 8
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980042 371270 8/14/2020 1,310.00
Account Total 1,310.00

Department Total 1,310.00




R5504001

43 Colorado Air & Space Port

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Colorado Sales Tax Payable
STATE OF COLORADO
STATE OF COLORADO

Received not Vouchered Clrg
CITY SERVICEVALCON LLC
RANDELS MEDIA GROUP LLC

00043
00043

00043
00043

Voucher Batch No
980159 371452
980160 371452
980180 371513
980227 371586

GL Date

8/18/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020

8/20/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

1,738.59
14.49

1,753.08

21,873.75
2,845.00

24,718.75

26.471.83

9



R5504001

1041

County Assessor

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Software and Licensing
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 10
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980070 371351 8/17/2020 4,161.16
Account Total 4,161.16
Department Total 4,161.16




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 1
1013 County Attorney Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Consultant Services
SGR 00001 980024 371169 8/13/2020 1,123.50
SGR 00001 980025 371169 8/13/2020 8,594.00
Account Total 9,717.50
Court Reporting Transcripts
AGREN BLANDO COURT REPORTING 00001 980010 371153 8/13/2020 512.50
AGREN BLANDO COURT REPORTING 00001 980011 371153 8/13/2020 472.00
US LEGAL SUPPORT 00001 980013 371153 8/13/2020 135.40
Account Total 1,119.90
Other Professional Serv
170 SCOUT THE 00001 980015 371153 8/13/2020 21.12
170 SCOUT THE 00001 980016 371153 8/13/2020 21.12
JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF CIVIL 00001 980012 371153 8/13/2020 45.00
NASTRO DEBORAH 00001 980009 371153 8/13/2020 742.50
Account Total 829.74

Department Total 11,667.14




R5504001

2031

County Coroner

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Medical Services
DAWN B HOLMES INC

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 12
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980075 371356 8/17/2020 4,050.00
Account Total 4,050.00

Department Total 4,050.00




R5504001

951016

CSBG

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
PROJECT ANGEL HEART

00034

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 13
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980023 371166 8/11/2020 13,948.09
Account Total 13,948.09

Department Total 13,948.09




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 14
6 Equipment Service Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg

DELLENBACH MOTORS 00006 980233 371586 8/20/2020 38,567.00
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC 00006 980229 371586 8/20/2020 267.33
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC 00006 980231 371586 8/20/2020 40.00
SAM HILL OIL INC 00006 980230 371586 8/20/2020 2,407.77
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C 00006 980232 371586 8/20/2020 1,275.08
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C 00006 980272 371586 8/20/2020 2,950.55
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C 00006 980273 371586 8/20/2020 1,201.69
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C 00006 980234 371586 8/20/2020 1,215.16

Account Total 47,924.58

Department Total 47.924.58




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 15
1091 FO - Administration Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Building Rental
WESTAR REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 00001 980175 371512 8/19/2020 13,988.09
Account Total 13,988.09
Consultant Services
HELTON & WILLIAMSEN PC 00001 977773 368032 7/6/2020 994.75
Account Total 994.75
Gas & Electricity
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00001 980177 371512 8/19/2020 192.62
Account Total 192.62
Software and Licensing
ENERGYCAP INC 00001 980178 371512 8/19/2020 2,707.78
Account Total 2,707.78

Department Total 17,883.24




R5504001

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
1114 FO - District Attorney Bldg. Fund
Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10929 00001
Maintenance Contracts
MILE HIGH TREE CARE INC 00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980093 371358 8/5/2020

Account Total

980176 371512 8/19/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

6,703.61

6,703.61

1,000.00

1,000.00

7,703.61

16



R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 17
2090 FO - Flatrock Facility Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=10924 00050 980098 371358 8/5/2020 1,820.32
Energy Cap Bill ID=10926 00050 980099 371358 8/5/2020 279.49
Energy Cap Bill ID=10927 00050 980100 371358 8/5/2020 65.23
Energy Cap Bill ID=10934 00050 980101 371358 8/5/2020 99.08

Account Total 2,264.12

Department Total 2,264.12




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 18
1077 FO - Government Center Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10919 00001 980083 371358 8/5/2020 34,431.00
Energy Cap Bill ID=10936 00001 980084 371358 8/5/2020 2,634.00
ENERGYCAP INC 00001 980178 371512 8/19/2020 2,553.60
Account Total 39,618.60
Grounds Maintenance
GRAINGER 00001 980179 371512 8/19/2020 30.30
Account Total 30.30

Department Total 39.648.90




R5504001

1070

FO - Honnen/Plan&Devel/MV Ware

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10912
Energy Cap Bill ID=10913

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980077 371358 8/5/2020
980078 371358 8/5/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

643.82
727.68

1,371.50

1,371.50

19



R5504001

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
1071 FO - Justice Center Fund

Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=10917 00001

Energy Cap Bill ID=10918 00001
Maintenance Contracts

MILE HIGH TREE CARE INC 00001

Voucher Batch No
980079 371358
980080 371358
980176 371512

GL Date

8/5/2020
8/5/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

69.22
27,511.42

27,580.64

1,000.00

1,000.00

28.580.64

20



R5504001

1069

FO - Old Animal Shelter

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10928

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 21
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980076 371358 8/5/2020 2,540.57
Account Total 2,540.57

Department Total 2,540.57




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 22
1111 FO - Parks Facilities Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=10911 00001 980085 371358 8/5/2020 126.40
Energy Cap Bill ID=10923 00001 980086 371358 8/5/2020 6,405.37
Energy Cap Bill ID=10930 00001 980087 371358 8/5/2020 691.99
Energy Cap Bill ID=10931 00001 980088 371358 8/5/2020 286.56
Energy Cap Bill ID=10932 00001 980089 371358 8/5/2020 1,579.52
Energy Cap Bill ID=10933 00001 980090 371358 8/5/2020 121.71
Energy Cap Bill ID=10935 00001 980091 371358 8/5/2020 28.31

Account Total 9,239.86

Department Total 9,239.86




R5504001

1112

FO - Sheriff HQ/Coroner Bldg

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10922

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 23
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980092 371358 8/5/2020 5,069.23
Account Total 5,069.23

Department Total 5,069.23




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
2009 FO - Sheriff Maintenance Fund
Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10916 00001
Energy Cap Bill ID=10920 00001
Energy Cap Bill ID=10921 00001
Energy Cap Bill ID=10925 00001

Voucher Batch No
980094 371358
980095 371358
980096 371358
980097 371358

GL Date

8/5/2020
8/5/2020
8/5/2020
8/5/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01

Page -

Amount

58.73
517.14
7,191.09
22,915.98

26

24

30,682.94

30,682.94




R5504001

1075

FO - Strasburg/Whittier

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=10914

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 25
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980081 371358 8/1/2020 179.16
Account Total 179.16

Department Total 179.16




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 26
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 980235 371586 8/20/2020 69.95
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 980236 371586 8/20/2020 135.00
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 980237 371586 8/20/2020 20.69
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 980238 371586 8/20/2020 431.86
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 980238 371586 8/20/2020 90.00
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 00001 980239 371586 8/20/2020 201.14
BAYAUD ENTERPRISES INC 00001 980319 371589 8/20/2020 59,907.09
BI INCORPORATED 00001 980240 371586 8/20/2020 16,907.95
CCR EVENT GROUP 00001 980215 371586 8/20/2020 3,980.00
CCR EVENT GROUP 00001 980216 371586 8/20/2020 37,907.00
CHP METRO NORTH LLC 00001 980267 371589 8/20/2020 1,050.00
COLO DIST ATTORNEY COUNCIL 00001 980264 371589 8/20/2020 2,821.50
DIRECT EDGE DENVER LLC 00001 980284 371586 8/20/2020 5,164.50
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS INC 00001 980225 371586 8/20/2020 19,695.70
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS INC 00001 980226 371586 8/20/2020 19,695.70
DREXEL BARRELL & CO 00001 980313 371589 8/20/2020 112.50
FOUND MY KEYS 00001 980241 371586 8/20/2020 852.84
FOUND MY KEYS 00001 980242 371586 8/20/2020 494.40
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980196 371513 8/19/2020 13,441.10
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980197 371513 8/19/2020 1,516.60
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980198 371513 8/19/2020 20.00
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980181 371513 8/19/2020 13,408.71
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980182 371513 8/19/2020 1,506.00
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980183 371513 8/19/2020 13,497.94
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980184 371513 8/19/2020 1,506.00
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980185 371513 8/19/2020 13,263.18
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980186 371513 8/19/2020 1,506.00
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980187 371513 8/19/2020 13,667.73
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980188 371513 8/19/2020 1,506.00
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980189 371513 8/19/2020 12,186.42
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980190 371513 8/19/2020 1,869.98
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980191 371513 8/19/2020 13,315.42
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980192 371513 8/19/2020 1,547.20
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980193 371513 8/19/2020 13,724.839

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC 00001 980194 371513 8/19/2020 1,657.00



R5504001

General Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

GALLS LLC

HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES INC
HP INC

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC
K&H INTEGRATED PRINT SOLUTIONS
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KUMAR & ASSOCIATES INC
MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980243 371586
980244 371586
980245 371586
980246 371586
980247 371586
980248 371586
980249 371586
980250 371586
980251 371586
980252 371586
980253 371586
980254 371586
980255 371586
980256 371586
980257 371586
980258 371586
980260 371586
980261 371586
980263 371586
980314 371589
980211 371586
980293 371589
980294 371589
980295 371589
980306 371589
980223 371586
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980318 371589
980277 371589
980290 371589

GL Date
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount
1,541.98
1,548.50
1,481.25

51.70
83.97
56.00
140.50
738.82
225.28
20.99
139.97
623.59
88.20
1,548.50
68.91
206.73
136.24
58.17
58.17
1,103.30
12,018.30
819.42
334.75
551.40
283.62
29,078.40
1,412.39
941.59
1,158.88
1,207.87
533.20
525.20
861.95
1,638.68
600.00
6,237.50



R5504001

General Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

OLD VINE PINNACLE ASSOCIATES
OTAK A COLORADO CORPORATION
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PATTERSON VETERINARY SUPPLY IN
PAVER SAVERS OF DENVER
PHILLIPS PET FOOD & SUPPLIES
PICTOMETRY INTL CORP
PRODUCTION SERVICES INTERNATIO
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY
RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES INC
SANITY SOLUTIONS INC

SHERMAN & HOWARD LLC
STRATEGY WITH ROX

STRATEGY WITH ROX

STRATEGY WITH ROX

SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC

SWIRE COCA-COLA USA

SWIRE COCA-COLA USA

TRI COUNTY HEALTH DEPT
TYGRETT DEBRAR

WELLPATH LLC

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980291 371589
980292 371589
980302 371589
980303 371589
980304 371589
980305 371589
980259 371589
980217 371586
980209 371586
980210 371586
980296 371589
980298 371589
980299 371589
980300 371589
980301 371589
980274 371586
980289 371589
980317 371589
980228 371586
980285 371589
980286 371589
980287 371589
980288 371589
980224 371586
980220 371586
980262 371589
980278 371589
980279 371589
980280 371589
980268 371586
980269 371586
980310 371589
980311 371589
980265 371589
980266 371586
980200 371513

GL Date
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/20/2020
8/19/2020

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount
170.50
336.01
457.79

46.35
100.65
225.68
800.00

3,243.50
221.55
21.68
1,984.73

29.65
422.39

29.00

67.40

11,700.00
597.00
120,661.88
15,606.99

55.28

55.28

55.28

55.28
869.00

32,663.04
5,950.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
21,007.32
3,200.79
3,709.20
1,050.72
425.00
132.00
583,088.35



R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 29
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
WELLPATH LLC 00001 980201 371513 8/19/2020 118,627.74
WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS 00001 980281 371589 8/20/2020 1,074.34
Account Total 1,297,543.28

Department Total 1,297,543.28




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
5026 Golf Course- Maintenance Fund

Gas & Electricity

UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005

UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005

UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005

UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005

UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005
Grounds Maintenance

AGFINITY INC 00005

C P S DISTRIBUTORS INC 00005

C P S DISTRIBUTORS INC 00005

GOLF & SPORT SOLUTIONS 00005

GRAINGER 00005

L L JOHNSON DIST 00005

ROCKY MTN PUMP & CONTROLS LLC 00005

UNDERWATER RECOVERY SPECIALIST 00005
Repair & Maint Supplies

ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 00005
Vehicle Parts & Supplies

E & G TERMINAL INC 00005

JRM INC 00005

Voucher Batch No
980056 371276
980057 371276
980058 371276
980059 371276
980060 371276
980043 371276
980045 371276
980046 371276
980048 371276
980049 371276
980051 371276
980052 371276
980053 371276
980044 371276
980047 371276
980050 371276

GL Date

8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020
8/14/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020
8/14/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

4219.64
4,455.23
1,334.31
30.64
46.01

10,085.83

360.00

34.80
742.54
396.02
452.28
484.45
258.33
485.00

3,213.42

52.34

52.34

414.02
16.18

430.20

13,781.79




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 31
5021 Golf Course- Pro Shop Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 980054 371276 8/14/2020 2,612.85
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 980055 371276 8/14/2020 29.02
Account Total 2,641.87
Golf Range Expense
UNIVERSAL TRACTOR CO 00005 980061 371276 8/14/2020 233.73
Account Total 233.73

Department Total 2,875.60




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 32
31 Head Start Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 00031 980307 371589 8/20/2020 600.00
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 00031 980308 371589 8/20/2020 2,212.50
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 00031 980309 371589 8/20/2020 37.50
GENESIS FLOOR CARE OF COLORADO 00031 980312 371589 8/20/2020 605.00
TEACHING STRATEGIES INC 00031 980222 371586 8/20/2020 12,800.00

Account Total 16,255.00

Department Total 16,255.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
935120 HHS Grant Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Medical Services
COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY 00031 980105 371349 8/17/2020 495.00
Account Total 495.00
Operating Supplies
L & N SUPPLY COMPANY INC 00031 980106 371349 8/17/2020 90.00
L & N SUPPLY COMPANY INC 00031 980068 371349 8/17/2020 752.00
Account Total 842.00
Subscrip/Publications
NULINX INTERNATIONAL 00031 980107 371349 8/17/2020 795.00
Account Total 795.00
Telephone
CENTURY LINK 00031 980067 371349 8/17/2020 206.41
Account Total 206.41

Department Total 2,338.41




R5504001

19 Insurance Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Ins. Premium-Vision
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN

Received not Vouchered Clrg
COLO FRAME & SUSPENSION

Retiree Dental - Delta Premier
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN
DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO

Retiree Med - AARP RX
MATHISEN PAMELA R
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Retiree Med - Kaiser
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN
KAISER PERMANENTE

Retiree Med - Pacificare
SECURE HORIZONS

Retiree Med - UHC-MED
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019

00019

00019
00019

00019
00019

00019
00019

00019

00019

Voucher Batch No
980032 371179
980271 371589
980032 371179
980143 371440
980031 371179
980140 371436
980032 371179
980141 371440
980138 371436
980136 371436

GL Date

8/13/2020

Account Total

8/20/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/18/2020

Account Total

8/18/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

9.98

9.98

916.00

916.00

85.98
16,521.34

16,607.32

87.90
15,599.20

15,687.10

374.66
87,743.96

88,118.62

17,216.90

17,216.90

40,317.82

40,317.82

178.873.74




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
8611 Insurance- Property/Casualty Fund

Auto Physical Damage

JONES KALVIN 00019

MASTERCRAFT TRUCK EQUIPMENT 00019
General Liab - Other than Prop

BELFOR ENVIRONMENTAL 00019
Insurance Premiums

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 00019
Prop Claims-Under Deduct

W L CONTRACTORS INC 00019

Voucher Batch No
980026 371169
980017 371153
980018 371153
980019 371153
980027 371169

GL Date

8/13/2020
8/13/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020

Account Total

8/13/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 35

Amount

500.00
854.95

1,354.95

9,628.90

9,628.90

31.00

31.00

1,932.08

1,932.08

12,946.93




R5504001

8615 Insurance- UHC Retiree Medical

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Insurance Premiums
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019
00019

00019
00019

Voucher Batch No
980135 371436
980135 371436
980135 371436
980135 371436

GL Date

8/18/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/18/2020

8/18/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01

Page -

Amount

487.22
57.32

26

36

544.54

942.65
110.90

1,053.55

1,598.09




R5504001

6202

Open Space Tax- Grants

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
BENNETT TOWN OF

00028

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 37
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980131 371433 8/18/2020 5,000.00
Account Total 5,000.00

Department Total 5,000.00




R5504001

1015 People Services

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Insurance Premiums
DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO
KAISER PERMANENTE
SECURE HORIZONS
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Tuition Reimbursement
DENNINGTON SHANNON N
ZIMMERMAN SHANE

00001
00001
00001
00001

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980144 371440
980142 371440
980139 371436
980137 371436
980158 371449
980204 371515

GL Date

8/18/2020
8/18/2020
8/18/2020
8/18/2020

Account Total

8/18/2020

8/19/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 38

Amount

14.54
10,855.44
1,500.00
7,950.00

20,319.98

1,684.08
320.54

2,004.62

22.324.60




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 39
5010 PKS- Fair Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Regional Park Concessions
FERRER VICTOR 00001 979861 371068 8/12/2020 150.00
Account Total 150.00
Regional Park Rentals
CISNEROS STEPHANIE 00001 979853 371067 8/12/2020 1,800.00
FERRER VICTOR 00001 979861 371068 8/12/2020 1,865.00
GUAJARDO PEDRO 00001 979854 371067 8/12/2020 1,200.00
JANZEN TYANN 00001 979855 371067 8/12/2020 1,600.00
MARTINEZ KAREN 00001 979857 371067 8/12/2020 750.00
RODRIGUEZ RITA 00001 979858 371067 8/12/2020 750.00
RONQUILLO ERNEST 00001 979859 371067 8/12/2020 100.00
Account Total 8,065.00
Sheriff Park Security Fees
FERRER VICTOR 00001 979861 371068 8/12/2020 846.00
Account Total 846.00

Department Total 9,061.00




R5504001

5015

PKS- Grounds Maintenance

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
AQUEOUS SOLUTION

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 40
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
979851 371067 8/12/2020 281.50
Account Total 281.50

Department Total 281.50




R5504001

5012

PKS- Regional Complex

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 41
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
979852 371067 8/12/2020 264.54
Account Total 264.54

Department Total 264.54




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
5016 PKS- Trail Ranger Patrol Fund
Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY 00001
XCEL ENERGY 00001
Water/Sewer/Sanitation
LOWER CLEAR CREEK DITCH 00001
NORTH WASHINGTON ST WATER & SA 00001
NORTH WASHINGTON ST WATER & SA 00001
WASTE MANAGEMENT 00001

Voucher Batch No
980073 371354
980074 371354
979856 371067
980071 371354
980072 371354
979860 371067

GL Date

8/17/2020
8/17/2020

Account Total

8/12/2020
8/17/2020
8/17/2020
8/12/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01

Page -

Amount

163.79
45.00

26

4

208.79

122.46
4,596.35
37,886.03
310.01

42,914.85

43,123.64




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - a3
1089 PLN- Boards & Commissions Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Other Professional Serv

BUSH MELVIN E 00001 980039 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
GREEN THOMAS D 00001 980038 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
GRONQUIST CHRIS 00001 980040 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
HANCOCK FORREST HAYES 00001 980034 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
HARNETT OWEN 00001 980036 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
NYHOLM STEWART E 00001 980037 371253 8/14/2020 65.00
STANFIELD THOMSON 00001 980035 371253 8/14/2020 65.00

Account Total 455.00

Department Total 455.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - a4
3056 PW - Capital Improvement Plan Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Land
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980103 371415 8/19/2020 128,491.00-
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980103 371415 8/20/2020 128,491.00
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980104 371415 8/19/2020 42,667.00-
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980104 371415 8/20/2020 42,667.00
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980206 371522 8/20/2020 42,667.00
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980207 371523 8/20/2020 128,491.00
Account Total 171,158.00
Road & Streets
FORTENBERRY INVESTMENTS CO LLP 00013 979863 370945 8/13/2020 3,110.00
LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY 00013 980195 371514 8/20/2020 541,957.00
MILES FAMILY LLLP 00013 979865 370945 8/13/2020 2,203.00
YOUR COMPANY LLC 00013 979862 370945 8/13/2020 210.00
Account Total 547,480.00

Department Total 718,638.00




R5504001

3053

PW - Engineering Services

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Professional Serv
FOX TUTTLE TRANSPORTATION GROU

00013

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 45
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
979722 370945 8/13/2020 700.00
Account Total 700.00

Department Total 700.00




R5504001

3031

PW - Operations & Maintenance

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gravel Maintenance
ALBERT FREI & SONS INC

00013

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 46
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980316 371589 8/20/2020 .03
Account Total .03

Department Total .03




County of Adams

R5504001
Vendor Payment Report
97975 RESEA Program-FY16 Fund
Postage & Freight
00035

ADAMS COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES

Voucher

Batch No

979763

371024

GL Date

8/12/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020

Page -

Amount

17:01:26
47

2.00

2.00

2.00




R5504001

8624

Retiree-Vision

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Ins. Premium-Vision
FIRST AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS

00019

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 48
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980145 371440 8/18/2020 173.46
Account Total 173.46

Department Total 173.46




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 49
13 Road & Bridge Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg

ALBERT FREI & SONS INC 00013 980315 371589 8/20/2020 15,650.16
ALBERT FREI & SONS INC 00013 980316 371589 8/20/2020 6,285.01
ALFRED BENESCH & CO 00013 980208 371586 8/20/2020 15,664.95
COLO DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 00013 980221 371586 8/20/2020 71,380.00
GMCO CORPORATION 00013 980297 371589 8/20/2020 10,144.51
H20 POWER EQUIPMENT 00013 980219 371586 8/20/2020 7,050.00
JK TRANSPORTS INC 00013 980212 371586 8/20/2020 8,530.00
JK TRANSPORTS INC 00013 980213 371586 8/20/2020 17,450.00
JK TRANSPORTS INC 00013 980214 371586 8/20/2020 3,880.00
TERRACON 00013 980218 371586 8/20/2020 11,475.00

Account Total 167,509.63

Department Total 167.509.63




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
94 Sheriff Payables Fund

Brain Trust

COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 00094
Family Friendly Fee

COLO JUDICIAL DEPT 00094
State Surcharge

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT 00094

Voucher Batch No
980062 371281
980064 371281
980063 371281

GL Date

8/14/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020

Account Total

8/14/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01

Page -

Amount

3,720.00

26

50

3,720.00

303.00

303.00

3,030.00

3,030.00

7,053.00




R5504001

2008

SHF - Training Academy

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
COLO DIST ATTORNEY COUNCIL

00001

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 51
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980146 371432 8/18/2020 924.00
Account Total 924.00

Department Total 924.00




R5504001

2011

SHF- Admin Services Division

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
C & R ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS I
COUNTY SHERIFFS OF COLO

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980129 371432 8/18/2020
980124 371432 8/18/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01

Page -

Amount

3,264.46
1,000.00

26

52

4,264.46

4,264.46




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 33
2071 SHF- Detention Facility Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Copies, Maps, Plans, Etc
CORRAL JOSE 00001 980123 371432 8/18/2020 10.50
Account Total 10.50
Medical Services
DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHO 00001 980125 371432 8/18/2020 6,375.00
Account Total 6,375.00
Operating Supplies
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC 00001 980130 371432 8/18/2020 859.72
Account Total 859.72

Department Total 7,245.22




R5504001

2018 SHF- Records/Warrants Section

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Copies, Maps, Plans, Etc
BROWNER EDWARD LESLIE

Extraditions
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980147 371432 8/18/2020
Account Total
980121 371432 8/18/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page -

Amount

6.25

6.25

2,358.02

2,358.02

2,364.27

54



R5504001

25

Waste Management Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
QUANTUM WATER & ENVIRONMENT

00025

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 55
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980199 371513 8/19/2020 65,538.00
Account Total 65,538.00
Department Total 65,538.00




R5504001

97500

WIOA YOUTH OLDER

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Clnt Trng- OJT
BRIGHTSTAR CARE

00035

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 56
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
979760 371024 8/12/2020 5,000.00
Account Total 5,000.00

Department Total 5,000.00




R5504001

97400

WIOA YOUTH YOUNGER

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Clnt Trng-Work Experience
FRIAS ADRIANA

00035

8/21/2020 17:01:26

Page - 57
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980203 371519 8/19/2020 80.00
Account Total 80.00

Department Total 80.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/21/2020  17:01:26

Vendor Payment Report Page - 58

Grand Total 2.856,660.35




R5504003

County of Adams

Net Warrant by Fund Summary

Fund Fund

Number Description Amount

1 General Fund 7,974,490.08
4 Capital Facilities Fund 1,081,548.50
5 Golf Course Enterprise Fund 73,053.32
6 Equipment Service Fund 311,690.41
7 Stormwater Utility Fund 37.72
13 Road & Bridge Fund 890,412.95
19 Insurance Fund 256,122.40
30 Community Dev Block Grant Fund 16,244.00
31 Head Start Fund 17,943.78
34 Comm Services Blk Grant Fund 7,061.70
35 Workforce & Business Center 4,800.00
43 Colorado Air & Space Port 36,642.54

10,670,047.40

8/28/2020

Page -

15:47:29
1



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006377
00006378
00006398
00006399
00006400
00006401
00006402
00006403
00006405
00006406
00006407
00006408
00006414
00006417
00006419
00751822
00751823
00751826
00751827
00751831
00751835
00751839
00751840
00751841
00751844
00751845
00751846
00751847
00751848
00751853
00751854
00751855
00751858
00751859
00751860
00751863

Supplier No

1021191
37193
1056632
1056644
776355
1041017
378404
962990
89299
519505
1016895
95034
373844
491695
37193
925804
1029844
630412
1046047
12012
322973
618311
8973
726898
1061883
1044026
517283
978422
13245
2157
2157
1029850
1062328
968171
854423
564091

Supplier Name

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE
CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN
ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS
ADAMS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION D
ADAPT PHARMA INC

AULTMAN WENDY M

CARUSO JAMES LOUIS

CBRE INC

COMMERCE CITY CITY OF

DENOVO VENTURES LLC

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
GODFREY JOHNSON PC
SOLARWINDS WORLDWIDE LLC
SCYTL

CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN
193RD FRG

ABEYTA JOSEPH AND ADRIA
ADVANCED LAUNDRY SYSTEMS
ALBERT JOSEPH BOOK AND EDUCATI
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC

BURKETT JEREMY

C & R ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS I
CA SHORT COMPANY

CCI SHADING SYSTEMS INC
CHAINSAWMAMA LLC

CMS RENTALS

COLD WEATHER CARE

COLO AGRICULTURAL DITCH CO
COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY
COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY
COLORADO HOSPITALITY SERVICES
COOK VIOLA

CRIBB KINDALL

Curtis Blue Line

DENTONS US LLP

Warrant Date

8/25/2020
8/25/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/28/2020
8/28/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 1

Amount
1,955,866.00
44,500.00
4,115,978.47
204,999.48
1,800.00
1,118.00
4,100.00
2,000.00
565,000.00
890.00
38,120.74
15,143.85
2,210.00
300.00
11,000.00
1,000.00
220.00
670.45
5,100.00
201.14
2,036.52
600.00
2,381.32
53,306.61
387.00
5,000.00
750.00
11,500.00
370.00
386.00
268.00
50.00
19.00
1,105.65
261.00
12,000.00



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751866
00751867
00751868
00751871
00751872
00751874
00751875
00751876
00751877
00751881
00751882
00751883
00751884
00751886
00751888
00751889
00751890
00751892
00751893
00751894
00751896
00751898
00751899
00751900
00751903
00751906
00751907
00751910
00751911
00751912
00751913
00751914
00751915
00751916
00751917
00751918

Supplier No

1062334
808844
35867
1029837
47723
426777
463649
635310
1062329
8228
438625
742456
6134
727893
293122
358482
494097
59100
5933
418327
675514
746356
535598
874060
26418
13593
13593
77611
1029847
1062337
883611
36861
1063027
13635
381372
975291

Supplier Name

DODD ROBERT

DUPRIEST JOHN FIELDEN
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC
FEDERIC PRINTING RRD

FEDEX

FRANCY LAW FIRM

GABLEHOUSE GRANBERG LLC
GARCIA VERONICA

GASPERSON COURTNEY
GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF IT

GRAY QUARTER INC

GREATER BRIGHTON FIRE DISTRICT
HCL ENGINEERING & SURVEYING LL
HERRERA, AARON

HOLST AND BOETTCHER

HP INC

HYDRO RESOURCES

HYLAND HILLS PARK AND RECREATI
IC CHAMBERS LP

IMPROVEMENT ASSURANCE GROUP
J. BROWER PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVIC
JACHIMIAK PETERSON LLC

JAPAN AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COLO
JOHN DEERE COMPANY

KAISER PERMANENTE

KAISER PERMANENTE

KD SERVICE GROUP

KING SOOPERS

KOCH LAURA

LEBLANC CODY MICHAEL

LEXIS NEXIS MATTHEW BENDER
LOPRESTI A JAMES

LOWER CLEAR CREEK DITCH
MACHOL & JOHANNES, LLC
MADDUX THOMAS SCOTT

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 2

Amount
19.00
65.00
75.22
50.00

102.08
19.00

6,801.56
19.00
19.00

150.00
2,237.22
2,960.00

945.00

250.00

65.00
19.00
327,375.00
6,986.65
21,711.23

6,992.00

1,110.00

1,600.00

20,587.50
5,000.00
1,931.92

10,327.72
1,569.05

329.50

100.00

34.00

150.00
2,180.99

450.00

370.00

19.00
65.00



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751919
00751920
00751921
00751922
00751923
00751924
00751925
00751926
00751927
00751928
00751929
00751932
00751933
00751934
00751935
00751937
00751938
00751939
00751940
00751941
00751943
00751944
00751945
00751948
00751949
00751950
00751951
00751952
00751953
00751954
00751955
00751956
00751957
00751958
00751959
00751960

Supplier No

488944
810888
822497
1062332
969072
1063029
1039410
871154
38974
1052102
16428
516994
1062338
176327
532961
216245
1054675
53054
44131
1062325
1029870
146429
46792
13538
166074
32686
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818
42818

Supplier Name

MAIL MASTERS OF COLORADO
MARTINEZ JUSTIN PAUL

MAXAR TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING INC
MCCOWN ANDREA

MCLANE FOODSERVICE INC
MCPHERSON SCOTT

MECSTAT LABORATORIES

MEI TOTAL ELEVATOR SOLUTIONS
MINUTEMAN PRESS-BRIGHTON
NEAL ROBERT

NICOLETTI-FLATER ASSOCIATES
PARK 12 HUNDRED OWNERS ASSOCIA
PAYTA SANCHEZ EDGARD

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTWARE GROUP
PUSH PEDAL PULL INC

REIFEIN KIMBERLY KAYE
RICHARDSON SHARON

ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR ASSN
RUIZ BARBARA

SANTIAGOS MEXICAN RESTURANT
SCAN AIR FILTERS INC

SECURE HORIZONS

SHRED IT USALLC

SPECIAL OLYMPICS OF COLO IN AD
SPECIALTY INCENTIVES INC

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

STATE OF COLORADO

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 3

Amount
4,212.92
65.00
325,720.75
19.00
38,784.00
638.00
195.00
1,183.00
260.73
18.75
3,453.00
17,437.00
19.00
1,308.09
2,988.00
365.00
15.00
65.00
1,900.00
19.00
600.00
12,547.97
1,500.00
40.00
100.00
11,874.66
63.69
602.82
10.76
132.80
847.46
10,559.46
13.22
24.10
1,615.61
8,815.63



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751961 42818
00751962 42818
00751963 42818
00751964 42818
00751965 94975
00751966 599714
00751967 52553
00751968 52553
00751969 644904
00751972 385142
00751973 270589
00751974 666214
00751975 117701
00751978 51179
00751979 35731
00751981 28566
00751982 28617
00751984 35877
00751988 434152
00751989 737980
00751991 8498
00751992 13822

Supplier Name

STATE OF COLORADO
STATE OF COLORADO
STATE OF COLORADO
STATE OF COLORADO
STICKA LAVONNE

SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC
SWEEP STAKES UNLIMITED
SWEEP STAKES UNLIMITED
SYNERGETIC STAFFING LLC
THOMPSON GREGORY PAUL
TOP HAT FILE AND SERVE
TYGRETT DEBRA R
UNIPATH

UPS

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
WEATHERSURE

WILSON & COMPANY INC
WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS
WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS
XCEL ENERGY

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 4

Amount
2.28
15.06
211.48
1,778.07
350.00
3,222.83
30.00
30.00
2,817.92
65.00
19.00
216.00
2,173.00
273.84
270.69
489.69
1,997.92
773.50
10,000.00
6,287.00
12,050.70
76.81

7,974,490.08



R5504002

Capital Facilities Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006415
00751832
00751833
00751834
00751851
00751861
00751870
00751885
00751930

Supplier No

908009
221351
201312
201312
1909
798606
33577
12812
949999

Supplier Name

TAYLOR KOHRS LLC

APEX SYSTEMS GROUP LLC
ARAPAHOE SIGN ARTS INC

ARAPAHOE SIGN ARTS INC

COLO DOORWAYS INC

D2C ARCHITECTS INC

FCI CONSTRUCTORS INC

GROUND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
OFFICESCAPES OF DENVER LLLP

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 5

Amount
299,004.04
2,380.00
15,000.00
1,400.00
42.10
33,472.13
465,446.42
1,407.50
263,396.31

1,081,548.50



R5504002

Golf Course Enterprise Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00006410 6177
00006411 6177

Supplier Name
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 6

Amount
60,367.67
12,685.65

73,053.32



R5504002

Equipment Service Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751824
00751837
00751897
00751904
00751942
00751971

Supplier No

23962
31729
682207
27626
16237
790907

Supplier Name

ACS MANAGEMENT LLC

BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES

INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC

JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET

SAM HILL OIL INC

THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 7

Amount
609.48
147,313.00
1,362.01
121,636.92
35,703.80
5,065.20

311,690.41



R5504002

Stormwater Utility Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751836

Supplier No

409265

Supplier Name
ATTA JAMAL AND

Warrant Date

8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020

Page -

Amount
37.72

37.72

15:40:22
8



R5504002

13

Road & Bridge Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006409

00006412
00006413
00751829
00751838
00751869
00751879
00751887
00751891
00751895
00751901
00751931
00752013

Supplier No

362129
816237
104910
9507
8909
534975
212385
727893
435508
34817
506641
1057457
1055215

Supplier Name

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC
SALTWORX INC

SAUNDERS CONSTRUCTION INC
ALLIED RECYCLED AGGREGATES
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
EP&A ENVIROTAC INC

GMCO CORPORATION

HCL ENGINEERING & SURVEYING LL
HUITT-ZOLLARS INC

ICON ENGINEERING INC

JK TRANSPORTS INC

OGDEN NORTH ENTERPRISES LLC
YOUR COMPANY LLC

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 9

Amount
306,563.83
73,042.25
220,256.42
11,841.54
37,023.20
35,644.18
42,540.08
15,043.00
2,736.00
30,902.45
106,970.00
6,800.00
1,050.00

890,412.95



R5504002

19

Insurance Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00006416
00751825
00751842
00751843
00751852
00751862
00751873
00751880
00751902
00751908
00751909
00751946
00751970
00751976
00751980
00751987

Supplier No

523053
13052
726898
419839
17565
13663
947425
1027344
13771
13593
13593
46792
862222
37507
35731
85328

Supplier Name

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN
CA SHORT COMPANY

CAREHERE LLC

COLO FRAME & SUSPENSION
DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO
FIRST AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS
GOOD MEDIA LLC

JOE'S TOWING & RECOVERY
KAISER PERMANENTE

KAISER PERMANENTE

SECURE HORIZONS

THE ARTWORKS UNLIMITED LLC
UNITED HEALTHCARE

VERIZON

WILLIAMS, BEVERLY J

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 10

Amount
17,281.50
311.38
26,486.00
87,280.41
9,682.07
34.20
4.13
112.50
217.00
88,028.20
6,528.95
17,216.90
245.00
1,850.42
58.42
785.32

256,122.40



R5504002

30

Community Dev Block Grant Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751865 1041510
00751936 6460
00751990 1044009

Supplier Name

DENVER STAIR LTD
PUBLISHING HOUSE THE
WORLD JUICE BAR LLC

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020  15:40:22

Page - 11

Amount
11,200.00
3,120.00
1,924.00

16,244.00



R5504002

31

Head Start Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00751850 5078
00751856 248029
00751864 45567
00751878 971545
00751985 31360
00751986 59983

Supplier Name

COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOUNDAT
DENVER CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CTR
GENESIS FLOOR CARE OF COLORADO
WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURC
WESTMINSTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020

Page -

Amount

35.00
6,515.84
5,152.21
1,161.00
2,267.73
2,812.00

17,943.78

15:40:22
12



R5504002

34

Comm Services Blk Grant Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant
00751830
00751947

Supplier No

5991
58925

Supplier Name
ALMOST HOME INC
SERVICIOS DE LA RAZA INC

Warrant Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020

Page -

Amount
3,272.32
3,789.38

7,061.70

15:40:22
13



R5504002

35

Workforce & Business Center

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00751857

Supplier No

1483

Supplier Name

COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN

Warrant Date

8/27/2020

Fund Total

8/28/2020

Page -

Amount
4,800.00

4,800.00

15:40:22
14



R5504002 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:40:22

Net Warrants by Fund Detail Page - 15
43 Colorado Air & Space Port
Warrant Supplier No Supplier Name Warrant Date Amount
00006404 709816 CITY SERVICEVALCON LLC 8/27/2020 24,442.12
00751828 88281 ALBERTS WATER & WASTEWATER SER 8/27/2020 3,599.40
00751849 2381 COLO ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 8/27/2020 210.00
00751905 204737 JVIATION INC 8/27/2020 837.50
00751977 300982 UNITED SITE SERVICES 8/27/2020 1,218.02
00751983 80279 VERIZON WIRELESS 8/27/2020 650.46
00751993 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 10.72
00751994 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 13.13
00751995 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 13.88
00751996 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 14.81
00751997 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 36.40
00751998 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 36.94
00751999 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 48.29
00752000 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 55.62
00752001 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 59.52
00752002 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 72.96
00752003 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 80.95
00752004 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 86.97
00752005 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 126.55
00752006 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 127.60
00752007 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 180.14
00752008 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 429.76
00752009 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 620.10
00752010 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 1,037.32
00752011 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 1,214.11
00752012 13822 XCEL ENERGY 8/27/2020 1,419.27

Fund Total 36,642.54



R5504002 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:40:22

Net Warrants by Fund Detail Page - 16

Grand Total 10,670,047.40




R5504001

3161

Animal Shelter Construction

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Buildings
APEX SYSTEMS GROUP LLC

00004

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 1
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980519 372031 8/26/2020 2,380.00
Account Total 2,380.00

Department Total 2,380.00




R5504001

1040

Assessor Administration

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Postage & Freight
MAIL MASTERS OF COLORADO
MAIL MASTERS OF COLORADO

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980441 371923 8/25/2020
980442 371923 8/25/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

3,587.36
625.56

4212.92

4,212.92

2



R5504001

1011

Board of County Commissioners

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Special Events
193RD FRG

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 3
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980346 371726 8/21/2020 1,000.00
Account Total 1,000.00

Department Total 1,000.00




R5504001

3164

Byers/Shamrock Blade Stations

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Buildings
GROUND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

00004

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 4
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980518 372031 8/26/2020 1,407.50
Account Total 1,407.50
Department Total 1.407.50




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
4 Capital Facilities Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg
ARAPAHOE SIGN ARTS INC 00004 980772 372128 8/27/2020 15,000.00
ARAPAHOE SIGN ARTS INC 00004 980772 372128 8/27/2020 1,400.00
D2C ARCHITECTS INC 00004 980744 372128 8/27/2020 3,998.15
D2C ARCHITECTS INC 00004 980755 372128 8/27/2020 29,473.98
FCI CONSTRUCTORS INC 00004 980753 372128 8/27/2020 60,248.32
FCI CONSTRUCTORS INC 00004 980754 372128 8/27/2020 429,695.28
OFFICESCAPES OF DENVER LLLP 00004 980766 372128 8/27/2020 360.00
OFFICESCAPES OF DENVER LLLP 00004 980767 372128 8/27/2020 10,186.68
OFFICESCAPES OF DENVER LLLP 00004 980768 372128 8/27/2020 226,316.63
OFFICESCAPES OF DENVER LLLP 00004 980769 372128 8/27/2020 26,533.00
TAYLOR KOHRS LLC 00004 980840 372141 8/27/2020 314,741.10
Account Total 1,117,953.14
Retainages Payable
FCI CONSTRUCTORS INC 00004 980754 372128 8/27/2020 21,484.76-
FCI CONSTRUCTORS INC 00004 980753 372128 8/27/2020 3,012.42-
TAYLOR KOHRS LLC 00004 980840 372141 8/27/2020 15,737.06-
Account Total 40,234.24-

Department Total 1,077,718.90




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
9263 CARES Act Funding Fund

Building Rental

HYLAND HILLS PARK AND RECREATI 00001
Grants to Other Instit

ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 00001

ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS 00001

ADAMS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION D 00001
Operating Supplies

COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY 00001

SYNERGETIC STAFFING LLC 00001

Voucher Batch No
980514 372029
980170 371505
980172 371508
980171 371505
980377 371805
980376 371805

GL Date

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020
8/19/2020
8/19/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

8/24/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

21,711.23

21,711.23

3,492,270.80
623,707.67
204,999.48

4,320,977.95

386.00
2,817.92

3,203.92

4,345.893.10

6



R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
4302 CASP Administration Fund

Gas & Electricity

XCEL ENERGY 00043

XCEL ENERGY 00043
Telephone

VERIZON WIRELESS 00043
Water/Sewer/Sanitation

UNITED SITE SERVICES 00043

UNITED SITE SERVICES 00043

Voucher Batch No
980538 372045
980536 372045
980350 371734
980348 371734
980349 371734

GL Date

8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/21/2020

Account Total

8/21/2020

8/21/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

14.81
13.13

27.94

610.43

610.43

609.01
609.01

1,218.02

1,856.39

7



R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
4308 CASPATCT Fund
Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY 00043
XCEL ENERGY 00043

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980555 372055 8/26/2020
980535 372045 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

1,419.27
10.72

1,429.99

1,429.99

8



R5504001

4303 CASP FBO

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY

Telephone
VERIZON WIRELESS

00043

00043

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980541 372046 8/26/2020
Account Total

980350 371734 8/21/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020

Page -

15:56:21

Amount

48.29

48.29

40.03

40.03

88.32

9



R5504001

4304

CASP Operations/Maintenance

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity

XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY
XCEL ENERGY

00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043
00043

Voucher Batch No
980542 372046
980543 372046
980544 372046
980537 372045
980554 372055
980554 372055
980546 372054
980546 372054
980547 372054
980548 372054
980549 372054
980550 372054
980550 372054
980550 372054
980551 372055
980552 372055
980552 372055
980539 372045
980540 372046
980540 372046
980540 372046

GL Date

8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

55.62
59.52
72.96
13.88
1,166.70
47.41
36.39
44.56
86.97
126.55
127.60
697.31
48.65
565.82-
429.76
573.50
46.60
36.40
457.36
673.62-
253.20

3,141.50

3.141.50

10



R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 1
941018 CDBG 2018/2019 Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Grants to Other Inst.-Pgm. Cst

DENVER STAIR LTD 00030 980470 371939 8/25/2020 5,600.00
DENVER STAIR LTD 00030 980470 371939 8/25/2020 5,600.00
PUBLISHING HOUSE THE 00030 980387 371881 8/25/2020 3,120.00
WORLD JUICE BAR LLC 00030 980345 371713 8/21/2020 1,924.00

Account Total 16,244.00

Department Total 16,244.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 12
43 Colorado Air & Space Port Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg

ALBERTS WATER & WASTEWATER SER 00043 980757 372128 8/27/2020 3,300.00
CITY SERVICEVALCON LLC 00043 980844 372141 8/27/2020 12,418.28
CITY SERVICEVALCON LLC 00043 980845 372141 8/27/2020 12,023.84
JVIATION INC 00043 980789 372135 8/27/2020 637.50
JVIATION INC 00043 980789 372135 8/27/2020 200.00

Account Total 28,579.62

Department Total 28,579.62




R5504001

1013

County Attorney

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Professional Serv
SWEEP STAKES UNLIMITED
SWEEP STAKES UNLIMITED

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980374 371805 8/24/2020
980375 371805 8/24/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020 15:56:21
Page - 13
Amount
30.00
30.00
60.00
60.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 14
2031 County Coroner Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Medical Services
CARUSO JAMES LOUIS 00001 980347 371727 8/21/2020 4,100.00
CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN 00001 979866 371074 8/12/2020 16,300.00
CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN 00001 979437 370493 8/5/2020 15,000.00
CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN 00001 980205 371521 8/19/2020 13,200.00
CINA & CINA FORENSIC CONSULTIN 00001 980533 372042 8/26/2020 11,000.00
Account Total 59,600.00
Operating Supplies
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC 00001 980356 371736 8/21/2020 21.48
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC 00001 980357 371736 8/21/2020 38.95
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC 00001 980358 371736 8/21/2020 11.00
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC 00001 980359 371736 8/21/2020 .29
ELDORADO ARTESIAN SPRINGS INC 00001 980360 371736 8/21/2020 3.50
Account Total 75.22
Other Professional Serv
FEDEX 00001 980355 371736 8/21/2020 102.08
LOPRESTI A JAMES 00001 980545 372049 8/26/2020 450.00
MECSTAT LABORATORIES 00001 980353 371736 8/21/2020 195.00
NICOLETTI-FLATER ASSOCIATES 00001 980354 371736 8/21/2020 2,525.00
UNIPATH 00001 980351 371736 8/21/2020 2,173.00
UPS 00001 980352 371736 8/21/2020 273.84
Account Total 5,718.92

Department Total 65,394.14




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1012 County Manager Fund
Membership Dues
JAPAN AMERICAN SOCIETY OF COLO 00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 15
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
978902 369906 7/29/2020 5,000.00
Account Total 5,000.00
Department Total 5,000.00




R5504001 County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1031 County Treasurer Fund Voucher Batch No

Equipment Rental

CMS RENTALS 00001 980419 371905
Membership Dues

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS AS 00001 980403 371885
Operating Supplies

SHRED IT USA LLC 00001 980414 371900
Other Communications

VERIZON 00001 980404 371894

VERIZON 00001 980404 371894
Other Professional Serv

GODFREY JOHNSON PC 00001 980870 372133

GODFREY JOHNSON PC 00001 980871 372132

GL Date

8/25/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020
8/25/2020

Account Total

8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

750.00

750.00

150.00

150.00

40.00

40.00

68.42
58.42

126.84

2,757.50
12,386.35

15,143.85

16,210.69




R5504001

951016

CSBG

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
ALMOST HOME INC
SERVICIOS DE LA RAZA INC

00034
00034

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980321 371592 8/20/2020
980320 371592 8/20/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

3,272.32
3,789.38

7,061.70

7,061.70

17



R5504001

1051

District Attorney

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Court Reporting Transcripts
REIFEIN KIMBERLY KAYE

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 18
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980402 371883 8/25/2020 15.00
Account Total 15.00

Department Total 15.00




R5504001

7051

Economic Incentives

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Economic Incentives
MAXAR TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING INC
MCLANE FOODSERVICE INC

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980332 371686 8/21/2020
980331 371686 8/21/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

325,720.75
38,784.00

364,504.75

364.504.75

19



R5504001

6 Equipment Service Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES
BOBCAT OF THE ROCKIES
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC
INSIGHT AUTO GLASS LLC
JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET
JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET
JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET
SAM HILL OIL INC
SAM HILL OIL INC
SAM HILL OIL INC
SAM HILL OIL INC
SAM HILL OIL INC
SAM HILL OIL INC
THE GOODYEAR TIRE AND RUBBER C

00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006
00006

Voucher Batch No
980803 372135
980804 372135
980809 372135
980810 372135
980800 372135
980801 372135
980805 372135
980807 372135
980808 372135
980811 372135
980812 372135
980796 372135
980797 372135
980798 372135
980799 372135
980806 372135

GL Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 20

Amount

77,040.00
70,273.00
415.70
267.33
434.40
244.58
40,968.46
39,700.00
40,968.46
5,927.23
1,975.00
11,560.58
12,403.48
1,429.74
2,407.77
5,065.20

311,080.93

311,080.93




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
9114 Fleet - Commerce City Fund
Vehicle Repair & Maint
ACS MANAGEMENT LLC 00006
ACS MANAGEMENT LLC 00006
ACS MANAGEMENT LLC 00006

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980484 372006 8/26/2020
980485 372006 8/26/2020
980486 372006 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56

Page -
Amount
116.16

116.16
377.16

21

21

609.48

609.48




R5504001

1076

FO - Adams County Svc Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Building Repair & Maint
MEI TOTAL ELEVATOR SOLUTIONS
WEATHERSURE

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980509 372029 8/26/2020
980510 372029 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

1,183.00
773.50

22

1,956.50

1,956.50




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1091 FO - Administration Fund
Building Rental
IC CHAMBERS LP 00001
Consultant Services
CBRE INC 00001
WILSON & COMPANY INC 00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980512 372029 8/26/2020
Account Total

977774 368033 7/6/2020
980495 372023 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

6,992.00

23

6,992.00

2,000.00
10,000.00

12,000.00

18,992.00




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1079 FO - Human Services Center Fund
Other Repair & Maint
PARK 12 HUNDRED OWNERS ASSOCIA 00001
Repair & Maint Supplies
CCI SHADING SYSTEMS INC 00001
SCAN AIR FILTERS INC 00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980506 372029 8/26/2020
Account Total

980513 372029 8/26/2020
980508 372029 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

17,437.00

24

17,437.00

387.00
12,547.97

12,934.97

30,371.97




R5504001

2009

FO - Sheriff Maintenance

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Building Repair & Maint
C & R ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS I

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 25
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980505 372029 8/26/2020 2,381.32
Account Total 2,381.32

Department Total 2,381.32




R5504001

1075

FO - Strasburg/Whittier

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Building Repair & Maint
ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR ASSN

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 26
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980515 372029 8/26/2020 1,900.00
Account Total 1,900.00

Department Total 1,900.00




R5504001

3098

General Capital Improvements

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Buildings
COLO DOORWAYS INC

00004

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 27
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980516 372031 8/26/2020 42.10
Account Total 42.10

Department Total 42.10




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 28
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Cash In Bank
COMMERCE CITY CITY OF 00001 6405 372154 8/28/2020 565,000.00
Account Total 565,000.00
Diversion Restitution Payable
ABEYTA JOSEPH AND ADRIA 00001 980395 371883 8/25/2020 220.00
COLORADO HOSPITALITY SERVICES 00001 980393 371883 8/25/2020 50.00
FEDERIC PRINTING RRD 00001 980394 371883 8/25/2020 50.00
KING SOOPERS 00001 980397 371883 8/25/2020 100.00
NEAL ROBERT 00001 980399 371883 8/25/2020 18.75
SANTIAGOS MEXICAN RESTURANT 00001 980400 371883 8/25/2020 600.00
Account Total 1,038.75
Received not Vouchered Clrg
ADVANCED LAUNDRY SYSTEMS 00001 980816 372135 8/27/2020 670.45
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 00001 980821 372135 8/27/2020 201.14
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 00001 980872 372144 8/27/2020 339.42
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980874 372144 8/27/2020 13,744.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980875 372144 8/27/2020 2,050.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980876 372144 8/27/2020 473.33
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980736 372128 8/27/2020 11,929.05
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980737 372128 8/27/2020 4,850.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980738 372128 8/27/2020 2,500.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980739 372128 8/27/2020 13,088.42
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980740 372128 8/27/2020 1,210.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980741 372128 8/27/2020 566.05
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980742 372128 8/27/2020 95.76
CA SHORT COMPANY 00001 980743 372128 8/27/2020 2,800.00
CHAINSAWMAMA LLC 00001 980793 372135 8/27/2020 5,000.00
COLD WEATHER CARE 00001 980765 372128 8/27/2020 11,500.00
DENOVO VENTURES LLC 00001 980846 372141 8/27/2020 890.00

DENTONS US LLP 00001 980791 372135 8/27/2020 12,000.00



R5504001

General Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS USA INC
GABLEHOUSE GRANBERG LLC
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF IT

GRAY QUARTER INC

GREATER BRIGHTON FIRE DISTRICT
HCL ENGINEERING & SURVEYING LL
HP INC

HP INC

HP INC

IMPROVEMENT ASSURANCE GROUP
J. BROWER PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVIC
JACHIMIAK PETERSON LLC

JOE'S TOWING & RECOVERY

JOHN DEERE COMPANY

KD SERVICE GROUP

LEXIS NEXIS MATTHEW BENDER
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980847 372141
980848 372141
980849 372141
980850 372141
980851 372141
980852 372141
980853 372141
980854 372141
980855 372141
980856 372141
980857 372141
980858 372141
980859 372141
980860 372141
980861 372141
980862 372141
980863 372141
980864 372141
980866 372141
980867 372141
980727 372128
980771 372128
980756 372128
980795 372135
980731 372128
980784 372135
980785 372135
980786 372135
980750 372128
980815 372135
980730 372128
980749 372128
980790 372135
980819 372135
980818 372135
980813 372135

GL Date
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount
142335
1,434.83
1,434.83
1,093.20
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,052.21
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,038.54
1,056.85
1,038.54
1,038.54
2,457.51
2,459.70
1,556.80
13,766.06
6,801.56
2,237.22
2,960.00
945.00
250.00
2,700.00
23,850.00
300,825.00
1,110.00
1,600.00
20,587.50
217.00
1,931.92
329.50
2,180.99
1,308.09

29



R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 30
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount

PUSH PEDAL PULL INC 00001 980820 372135 8/27/2020 365.00
SCYTL 00001 980885 372261 8/28/2020 300.00
SOLARWINDS WORLDWIDE LLC 00001 980869 372141 8/27/2020 2,210.00
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980822 372135 8/27/2020 63.69
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980823 372135 8/27/2020 602.82
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980824 372135 8/27/2020 10.76
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980825 372135 8/27/2020 132.80
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980826 372135 8/27/2020 847.46
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980827 372135 8/27/2020 10,559.46
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980828 372135 8/27/2020 13.22
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980829 372135 8/27/2020 24.10
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980833 372135 8/27/2020 1,615.61
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980834 372135 8/27/2020 8,815.63
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980835 372135 8/27/2020 2.28
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980835 372135 8/27/2020 15.06
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980836 372135 8/27/2020 211.48
STATE OF COLORADO 00001 980837 372135 8/27/2020 1,778.07
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE LLC 00001 980817 372135 8/27/2020 3,222.83
TYGRETT DEBRA R 00001 980814 372135 8/27/2020 216.00
WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS 00001 980774 372135 8/27/2020 6,287.00
WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS 00001 980732 372128 8/27/2020 3,838.76
WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS 00001 980733 372128 8/27/2020 4,469.64
WRIGHT WATER ENGINEERS 00001 980734 372128 8/27/2020 3,742.30

Account Total 542,903.21

Department Total 1,108,941.96




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
9252 GF- Admin/Org Support Fund

Buildings

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 00001

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 00001

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 00001
Land

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 00001

Voucher Batch No
980407 371893
980407 371893
980407 371893
980407 371893

GL Date

8/25/2020
8/25/2020
8/25/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -
Amount
1,225,000.00

229,866.00
1,000.00

1,455,866.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

1,955.866.00

31



R5504001

Golf Course Enterprise Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Greens Fees
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I

00005

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 32
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980559 372057 8/26/2020 500.00
Account Total 500.00

Department Total 500.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
5026 Golf Course- Maintenance Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Contract Employment
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005 980557 372057 8/26/2020 487.72
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT 1 00005 980557 372057 8/26/2020 20,005.08
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005 980557 372057 8/26/2020 2,324.37
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005 980557 372057 8/26/2020 10,710.92
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT 1 00005 980557 372057 8/26/2020 1,282.31
Account Total 34,810.40
Telephone
PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT 1 00005 980559 372057 8/26/2020 236.80
Account Total 236.80

Department Total 35,047.20




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
5021 Golf Course- Pro Shop Fund

Advertising

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Contract Employment

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Equipment Rental

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Insurance Premiums

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Minor Equipment

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Security Service

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005
Telephone

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

PROFESSIONAL RECREATION MGMT I 00005

Voucher Batch No
980559 372057
980557 372057
980557 372057
980557 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057
980559 372057

GL Date

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:

Page -

Amount

5,000.00

21
34

5,000.00

85.96
22,701.06
2,770.25

25,557.27

435.00-

435.00-

51.75
636.40
4,976.92

5,665.07

944.00

944.00

647.50

647.50

63.28
64.00

127.28

37,506.12




R5504001

31

Head Start Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
DENVER CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CTR
GENESIS FLOOR CARE OF COLORADO

00031
00031

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980873 372144 8/27/2020
980758 372128 8/27/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

5,152.21
1,161.00

35

6,313.21

6,313.21




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
935120 HHS Grant Fund
Building Rental
COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOUNDAT 00031
WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURC 00031
WESTMINSTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 00031
Other Professional Serv
COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 00031

Voucher Batch No
980389 371798
980390 371798
980422 371798
980361 371798

GL Date

8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -
Amount
6,515.84

2,267.73
2,812.00

11,595.57

35.00

35.00

11,630.57

36



R5504001

8613 Insurance - UHC EPO Medical

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Insurance Premiums
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019

00019

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980517 372030 8/26/2020
Account Total

980517 372030 8/26/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

85.98

85.98

166.35

166.35

252.33

37



R5504001

8622 Insurance -Benefits & Wellness

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Professional Serv
GOOD MEDIA LLC

Telephone
VERIZON

00019

00019

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980451 371927 8/25/2020
Account Total

980448 371927 8/25/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

112.50

112.50

58.42

58.42

170.92

38



R5504001

8614

Insurance- Delta Dental

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO
DELTA DENTAL OF COLORADO

00019
00019

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980523 372030 8/26/2020
980523 372030 8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

26.60
7.60

34.20

34.20

39



R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 40
19 Insurance Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
COBRA Medical - Kaiser Ins.
KAISER PERMANENTE 00019 980520 372030 8/26/2020 4,514.42
KAISER PERMANENTE 00019 980520 372030 8/26/2020 2,014.53
Account Total 6,528.95
Ins. Premium-Vision
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN 00019 980497 372021 8/26/2020 4.99
Account Total 4.99
Received not Vouchered Clrg
CA SHORT COMPANY 00019 980763 372128 8/27/2020 17,302.00
CA SHORT COMPANY 00019 980764 372128 8/27/2020 9,184.00
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980751 372128 8/27/2020 27,421.97
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980752 372128 8/27/2020 19,906.44
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980747 372128 8/27/2020 10,373.00
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980747 372128 8/27/2020 9,603.00
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980748 372128 8/27/2020 10,373.00
CAREHERE LLC 00019 980748 372128 8/27/2020 9,603.00
COLO FRAME & SUSPENSION 00019 980745 372128 8/27/2020 7,901.57
COLO FRAME & SUSPENSION 00019 980746 372128 8/27/2020 1,780.50
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT 00019 980838 372141 8/27/2020 17,281.50
Account Total 140,729.98
Retiree Dental - Delta Premier
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN 00019 980497 372021 8/26/2020 42.99
Account Total 42.99
Retiree Med - AARP RX
ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN 00019 980497 372021 8/26/2020 87.90
Account Total 87.90
Retiree Med - Kaiser
KAISER PERMANENTE 00019 980502 372027 8/26/2020 88,028.20
Account Total 88,028.20
Retiree Med - Pacificare
SECURE HORIZONS 00019 980500 372027 8/26/2020 17,216.90
Account Total 17,216.90

Retiree Med - UHC-MED




R5504001

19 Insurance Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

ADAMS COUNTY RETIREMENT PLAN

Suspense - Misc. Clearing
WILLIAMS, BEVERLY J
WILLIAMS, BEVERLY J
WILLIAMS, BEVERLY J
WILLIAMS, BEVERLY J

00019

00019
00019
00019
00019

Voucher Batch No
980497 372021
5403 371729
5403 371729
5403 371729
5403 371729

GL Date
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/21/2020
8/21/2020
8/21/2020
8/21/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount
175.50

41

175.50

511.00
175.80
86.31
12.21

785.32

253.,600.73




R5504001

8611

Insurance- Property/Casualty

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Auto Physical Damage
THE ARTWORKS UNLIMITED LLC

00019

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 42
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980378 371805 8/24/2020 245.00
Account Total 245.00

Department Total 245.00




R5504001

8615 Insurance- UHC Retiree Medical

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Insurance Premiums
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019
00019

00019
00019

Voucher Batch No
980499 372027
980499 372027
980499 372027
980499 372027

GL Date

8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020

8/26/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

487.22
57.32

43

544.54

942.65
110.90

1,053.55

1,598.09




R5504001

1190

One-Stop Customer Service Cent

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Liquor Licenses
SPECIAL OLYMPICS OF COLO IN AD

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 44
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980337 371696 8/21/2020 100.00
Account Total 100.00

Department Total 100.00




R5504001

6202

Open Space Tax- Grants

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
COMMERCE CITY CITY OF
COMMERCE CITY CITY OF

00028
00028

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 45
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980148 371443 8/18/2020 565,000.00
980148 371443 8/28/2020 565,000.00-

Account Total

Department Total




R5504001

1015 People Services

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Insurance Premiums
KAISER PERMANENTE
KAISER PERMANENTE
SECURE HORIZONS
STICKA LAVONNE

Printing External
MINUTEMAN PRESS-BRIGHTON

Tuition Reimbursement
CRIBB KINDALL

00001
00001
00001
00001

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
980503 372027
980521 372030
980501 372027
980496 372021
980468 371936
980440 371922

GL Date

8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020

Account Total

8/25/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

10,327.72
1,569.05
1,500.00

350.00

46

13,746.77

260.73

260.73

1,105.65

1,105.65

15,113.15




R5504001

2061

PKS - Weed & Pest

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 47
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980165 371501 8/19/2020 80.02
Account Total 80.02

Department Total 80.02




R5504001

5011

PKS- Administration

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Special Assessment Payments
COLO AGRICULTURAL DITCH CO
LOWER CLEAR CREEK DITCH

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980341 371704 8/21/2020
980343 371704 8/21/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

370.00
370.00

48

740.00

740.00




R5504001

5010 PKS- Fair

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Fair Expenses-General
BURKETT JEREMY
LEBLANC CODY MICHAEL

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

00001
00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
980335 371691
980338 371695
980164 371501

GL Date

8/21/2020
8/21/2020

Account Total

8/19/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

600.00
150.00

750.00

360.09

360.09

1,110.09

49



R5504001

5012 PKS- Regional Complex

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

Water/Sewer/Sanitation
HYDRO RESOURCES

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980166 371501 8/19/2020
Account Total

980342 371704 8/21/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

49.58

49.58

6,986.65

6,986.65

7,036.23

50



R5504001

5016

PKS- Trail Ranger Patrol

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 51
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980344 371704 8/21/2020 76.81
Account Total 76.81

Department Total 76.81




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 2
1089 PLN- Boards & Commissions Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Other Professional Serv

DUPRIEST JOHN FIELDEN 00001 980326 371600 8/20/2020 65.00
HERRERA, AARON 00001 980323 371600 8/20/2020 65.00
MADDUX THOMAS SCOTT 00001 980327 371600 8/20/2020 65.00
MARTINEZ JUSTIN PAUL 00001 980322 371600 8/20/2020 65.00
RICHARDSON SHARON 00001 980324 371600 8/20/2020 65.00
THOMPSON GREGORY PAUL 00001 980325 371600 8/20/2020 65.00

Account Total 390.00

Department Total 390.00




R5504001

1039

Poverty Reduction

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Professional Serv
SPECIALTY INCENTIVES INC
SPECIALTY INCENTIVES INC

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980328 371609 8/20/2020
980329 371610 8/20/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

4,253.31
7,621.35

11,874.66

11,874.66

53



R5504001

1068

Public Trustee

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Communications
VERIZON

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 54
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980404 371894 8/25/2020 143.85
Account Total 143.85

Department Total 143.85




R5504001

3056

PW - Capital Improvement Plan

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Land
OGDEN NORTH ENTERPRISES LLC
YOUR COMPANY LLC

00013
00013

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980115 371412 8/20/2020
980333 371412 8/21/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

6,800.00
1,050.00

7,850.00

7.850.00

55



County of Adams

R5504001
Vendor Payment Report
8624 Retiree-Vision Fund
Administration Fee
00019

FIRST AMERICAN ADMINISTRATORS

Voucher

Batch No

980522

372030

GL Date

8/26/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020 15:56:21
Page - 56
Amount
4.13
4.13
4.13




R5504001

13 Road & Bridge Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
ALLIED RECYCLED AGGREGATES
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
EP&A ENVIROTAC INC
GMCO CORPORATION
GMCO CORPORATION
GMCO CORPORATION
HCL ENGINEERING & SURVEYING LL
HUITT-ZOLLARS INC
ICON ENGINEERING INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
SALTWORX INC
SALTWORX INC
SAUNDERS CONSTRUCTION INC
SAUNDERS CONSTRUCTION INC

Retainages Payable
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC

00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013

00013
00013

Voucher Batch No
980770 372128
980787 372135
980788 372135
980773 372135
980760 372128
980761 372128
980762 372128
980794 372135
980726 372128
980728 372128
980775 372135
980776 372135
980777 372135
980778 372135
980779 372135
980780 372135
980781 372135
980782 372135
980783 372135
980841 372141
980841 372141
980839 372141
980839 372141
980843 372141
980843 372141

GL Date

8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020
8/27/2020

Account Total

8/27/2020

8/27/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

11,841.54
20,109.60
16,913.60
35,644.18
36,394.96
2,032.89
4,112.23
15,043.00
2,736.00
30,902.45
12,195.00
13,105.00
13,320.00
13,295.00
12,425.00
10,500.00
10,450.00
10,700.00
10,980.00
63,630.99
9,411.26
8,356.00

211,900.42

57

575,999.12

259,969.13
46,594.70

306,563.83

882,562.95




R5504001

2008

SHF - Training Academy

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Education & Training
ALBERT JOSEPH BOOK AND EDUCATI

00001

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 58
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980525 372037 8/26/2020 150.00
Account Total 150.00

Department Total 150.00




R5504001

2011 SHF- Admin Services Division

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Contract Employment
NICOLETTI-FLATER ASSOCIATES

Membership Dues
PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTWARE GROUP

Operating Supplies
AULTMAN WENDY M

00001

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
980383 371814
980384 371814
979812 371051

GL Date

8/24/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

Account Total

8/12/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

928.00

928.00

1,494.00

1,494.00

1,118.00

1,118.00

3,540.00

59



R5504001

2015

SHF- Civil Section

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Sheriff's Fees

COOK VIOLA

DODD ROBERT

FRANCY LAW FIRM
GARCIA VERONICA
GASPERSON COURTNEY
HOLST AND BOETTCHER
KOCH LAURA

MACHOL & JOHANNES, LLC
MCCOWN ANDREA

PAYTA SANCHEZ EDGARD
RUIZ BARBARA

TOP HAT FILE AND SERVE

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980368 371803
980370 371803
980366 371803
980365 371803
980373 371803
980362 371803
980371 371803
980363 371803
980369 371803
980372 371803
980367 371803
980364 371803

GL Date

8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
8/24/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
34.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00

60

243.00

243.00




R5504001

2016 SHF- Detective Division

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Education & Training
ALBERT JOSEPH BOOK AND EDUCATI

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

Uniforms & Cleaning
Curtis Blue Line

00001

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
980525 372037
980385 371814
980381 371814

GL Date

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020
Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

3,150.00

3,150.00

1,997.92

1,997.92

87.00

87.00

5,234.92

61



R5504001

2071 SHF- Detention Facility

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Education & Training
ALBERT JOSEPH BOOK AND EDUCATI

Other Professional Serv
COLO OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PHY

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
980525 372037 8/26/2020
Account Total

980380 371814 8/24/2020

Account Total

Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -

Amount

750.00

750.00

268.00

268.00

1,018.00

62



R5504001

2017 SHF- Patrol Division

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Education & Training
ALBERT JOSEPH BOOK AND EDUCATI

Medical Services
ADAPT PHARMA INC

Membership Dues
PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTWARE GROUP

Uniforms & Cleaning
Curtis Blue Line
Curtis Blue Line

00001

00001

00001

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
980525 372037
980379 371813
980384 371814
980382 371814
980381 371814

GL Date

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

Account Total

8/24/2020

8/24/2020

Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21
Page - 63

Amount

1,050.00

1,050.00

1,800.00

1,800.00

1,494.00

1,494.00

87.00
87.00

174.00

4.518.00




R5504001

9295

Solid Waste Operations

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Contract Payments
MCPHERSON SCOTT

00025

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 64
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980534 372043 8/26/2020 638.00
Account Total 638.00

Department Total 638.00




R5504001

Stormwater Utility Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Suspense - Misc. Clearing
ATTA JAMAL AND

00007

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 65
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
5404 371733 8/21/2020 37.72
Account Total 37.72

Department Total 37.72




R5504001

4316 Wastewater Treatment Plant

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Equipment Maint & Repair
ALBERTS WATER & WASTEWATER SER
ALBERTS WATER & WASTEWATER SER
ALBERTS WATER & WASTEWATER SER

Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY

Laboratory Analysis
COLO ANALYTICAL LABORATORY

00043
00043
00043

00043

00043

Voucher Batch No
980527 372039
980527 372039
980527 372039
980553 372055
980528 372039

GL Date

8/26/2020
8/26/2020
8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020

Account Total

8/26/2020
Account Total
Department Total

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page -
Amount
148.80

129.60
21.00

66

299.40

1,037.32

1,037.32

210.00

210.00

1,546.72




R5504001

35

Workforce & Business Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN

00035

8/28/2020  15:56:21

Page - 67
Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
980792 372135 8/27/2020 4,800.00
Account Total 4,800.00

Department Total 4,800.00




R5504001 County of Adams 8/28/2020  15:56:21

Vendor Payment Report Page - 68

Grand Total 10,670,047.40




70
ADAMS COUNTY

COLORADO

Board of County Commissioners

Minutes of Commissioners' Proceedings

Eva J. Henry - District #1
Charles "Chaz" Tedesco - District #2
Emma Pinter - District #3
Steve O'Dorisio - District #4
Mary Hodge - District #5

Tuesday
September 01, 2020
9:30 AM
. ROLL CALL
Present: 5 - Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge
. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. MOTION TO APPROVE AGENDA

A motion was made by Commissioner Henry, seconded by Commissioner
O'Dorisio, that this Agenda be approved. The motion carried by the
following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge

. AWARDS AND PRESENTATIONS

A.  Proclamation of September 2020 as Workforce Awareness Month

. PUBLIC COMMENT

A. Citizen Communication

B. Elected Officials’ Communication

. CONSENT CALENDAR

A motion was made by Commissioner O'Dorisio, seconded by Commissioner
Henry, that this Consent Calendar be approved with moving item 6C to New
Business. The motion carried by the following vote:



A.

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,

Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge
List of Expenditures Under the Dates of August 10-14, 2020
Minutes of the Commissioners' Proceedings from August 18, 2020

Resolution Approving Application in Case #PLT2020-00018; JRJK Dream Acres
Final Plat
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Case #SIA2019-00019 Subdivision Improvements
Agreement for Ridgeview Estates, Filing No. 1
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Accepting a Special Warranty Deed from Alfred J. Linnebur Flying J
Service, Inc, to Adams County for Right-of-Way Dedication Purposes
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution for Approving the Flood Insurance Assessment and the Program for
Public Information for Adams County
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Appointing Hearing Officer to Hear Appeals before the Adams County
Board of Equalization
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Regarding Defense and Indemnification of Bradley Guildner as a
Defendant Pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-10-101, Et Seq.
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Abatement Petitions and Authorizing the Refund Of Taxes
for Account Numbers R0139133, P0034733, R0007009, R0162582, R0055160,
R0188047, R0100719, R0O077815, R0O118564, R0064210, R0121751, R0O147811,
and RO175821

(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Appointing Hearing Officer to Hear Appeals before the Adams County
Board of Equalization
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Approving Right-of-Way Agreement between Adams County and Clear
Creek Station Metropolitan District No. 1 for Property Necessary for the Traffic
Signal Cabinet Upgrade Project

(File approved by ELT)



Resolution Approving Adams County Scientific and Cultural Facilities District
Funding Distribution Plan for 2020-2021
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution to Adopt Delta Dental Benefits Contracts
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Adopting Amendments to Adams County's Group Agreements with
Kaiser Permanente
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Adopting Amendments to Adams County's Contracts with United
Healthcare Services
(File approved by ELT)

Resolution Adopting Amendment No. 4 to the Unum Group Disability Insurance
Policy and Amendment No. 8 and Amendment No. 9 to the Unum Group Life and
Accidental Death and Dismemberment (ADD) Policy

(File approved by ELT)

A Resolution Calling an Election on November 3, 2020 to Authorize the Permanent
Extension of an Existing Countywide Sales Tax of One-Fourth of One Percent
(One-Fourth Penny per Dollar for the Continued Purpose of Preserving Open

Space and Creating and Maintaining Parks and Recreation Facilities; Setting the
Ballot Title and Text for the Election; and Providing the Effective Date of Such
Resolution

(File approved by ELT)

A Resolution Calling an Election on November 3, 2020 to Authorize the Permanent
Extension of an Existing Countywide Sales Tax of One-Half Percent (One-Half
Penny per Dollar) for the Continuing Purpose of Improvements to or the Building
of Road and Bridge Projects and the Continuing Purpose of Constructing,
Acquiring, Equipping, Operating, Maintaining and Expanding Existing and New
Adams County Government Facilities; A Portion of which Shall Continue to be
Shared with the Incorporated Cities and Towns in Adams County; Setting the
Ballot Title and Text of the Ballot Issue for the Election; and Providing the
Effective Date of Such Resolution

(File approved by ELT)



T. A Resolution Referring to the Registered Electors of Adams County, at the
November 3, 2020 General Election, the Question of Whether the Term Limits for
the Office of Adams County Coroner Should be Eliminated so that the Coroner is
Allowed to Serve the Residents of Adams County, for as Long as the Voters of
Adams County Choose to Re-Elect Him/Her, as Authorized by Article XVIII
Section 11(2) of the Colorado Constitution; Setting the Ballot Title and the Ballot
Text of the Ballot Question for the Election; and Providing the Effective Date of
Such Resolution
(File approved by ELT)

U.  Resolution Correcting and Restating the Resolution Approving of Application in
Case #PRC2019-00013 McCarty and Heinz Acres
(File approved by ELT)

V.  Resolution Approving Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of County
Commissioners of the County of Adams and Southeast Weld Fire Protection
District Regarding Disbursement of Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security
Act Funds
(File approved by ELT)

W.  Resolution Approving Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of County
Commissioners of the County of Adams and Sable-Altura Fire Rescue District
Regarding Disbursement of Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act
Funds
(File approved by ELT)

X.  Resolution Approving Agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of
the County of Adams and Colorado Legal Services Regarding Disbursement of
Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act Funds
(File approved by ELT)

7. NEW BUSINESS

A. COUNTY MANAGER

1. Resolution Approving an Agreement between Adams County and JCOR
Mechanical, Inc., for the Detention Facility Module “B” Sanitary Sewer
Replacement
(File approved by ELT)

A motion was made by Commissioner O'Dorisio, seconded by
Commissioner Hodge, that this New Business be approved. The motion
carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge



C.  Resolution Approving Application in Case #PLT2019-00026; Ridgeview Estates
Final Plat, Filing No. 1
(File approved by ELT)
A motion was made by Commissioner O'Dorisio, seconded by
Commissioner Henry, that this Resolution be approved. The motion
carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge

B. COUNTY ATTORNEY

Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b)
and (e) for the Purpose of Receiving Legal Advice and Instructing Negotiators
Regarding Sena, Grabbingbear and Tri-County Health Department

A motion was made by Commissioner Hodge, seconded by Commissioner
O'Dorisio, that this Executive Session be approved. The motion carried by
the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge

8. LAND USE HEARINGS

A. Cases to be Heard

1. RCU2020-00004 Pioneer Produced Water Pipeline
(File approved by ELT)
A motion was made by Commissioner Tedesco, seconded by
Commissioner Henry, that this Land Use Hearing be approved. The
motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge

2. PRC2019-00012 Rocky Mountain Rail Park
(File approved by ELT)
A motion was made by Commissioner O'Dorisio, seconded by
Commissioner Henry, that this Land Use Hearing be approved. The
motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge



3. PRC2019-00020 Brannan Sand and Gravel
(File approved by ELT)
A motion was made by Commissioner Henry, seconded by
Commissioner Hodge, that this Land Use Hearing be continued to
October 6, 2020. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5- Commissioner Henry, Commissioner Tedesco, Commissioner Pinter,
Commissioner O'Dorisio, and Commissioner Hodge

9. ADJOURNMENT

AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS OF PUBLIC BUSINESS WHICH MAY ARISE



ADAMS COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: September 15, 2020

SUBJECT: Resolution Regarding Defense and Indemnification of Chad Jenkins and Michael Donnellon as
Defendants Pursuant to C.R.S. § 24-10-101, et seq., 20-cv-02297-STV

FROM: Heidi Miller, County Attorney, County Attorney and Kerri Booth, Assistant County Attorney

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: County Attorney’s Office

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON N/A

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [ ] YES []JNO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners Adopt the Resolution
Regarding Defense and Indemnification of Chad Jenkins and Michael Donnellon as Defendants Pursuant to
C.R.S.8 24-10-101, et seq.

BACKGROUND:

The Board of County Commissioners formally indemnifies employees and elected officials who are
named in civil lawsuits. This lawsuit is brought by John Jordan who was claims his Fourth Amendment
Right to the U.S. Constitution was violated by Chad Jenkins, and Michael Donnellon who allegedly made
an unlawful, excessive force, arrest on Mr. Jordan. Further, Mr. Jordan claims his First Amendment Right
to the U.S. Constitution was violated after he was transported to the Adams County Jail, where he was
allegedly forced to remove his religious articles of clothing against his will.

The County Attorney’s Office has reviewed the facts of this lawsuit and it has been determined that Chad
Jenkins and Michael Donnellon were acting within the course and scope of their employment at all
relevant times relevant to this lawsuit. Therefore, the County Attorney’s Office is recommending that
Chad Jenkins and Michael Donnellon be indemnified for any potential damages that might arise out of
this litigation.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:

Revised 06/2016 Page 1 of 2




RESOLUTION REGARDING DEFENSE AND INDEMNIFICATION OF CHAD JENKINS AND
MICHAEL DONNELLON AS DEFENDANTS PURSUANT TO C.R.S. § 24-10-101, ET SEQ.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact[_]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the section
below.

Fund:
Cost Center:
Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:
Object Subledger Amount
Account

Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure:

Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:

Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Total Expenditures:

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES [ ]NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES [ ]NO

Additional Note:

Potential fiscal impact is unknown. If litigation results in settlement or judgment against the County or its
employees/elected officials, there would be a fiscal impact. The potential amount of that impact is
impossible to estimate at this time.

Revised 06/2016 Page 2 of 2



RESOLUTION REGARDING DEFENSE AND INDEMNIFICATION OF
CHAD JENKINS AND MICHAEL DONNELLON AS DEFENDANTS PURSUANT
TO C.R.S. §24-10-101, ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, Adams County is a public entity pursuant to the Colorado Governmental
Immunity Act; and,

WHEREAS, Adams County is obligated to bear the cost of the defense of its elected
officials and employees and pay all judgments entered against its elected officials and
employees pursuant to the Colorado Governmental Immunity Act so long as they acted
within the course and scope of their employment and their acts were not willful and
wanton; and,

WHEREAS, Chad Jenkins, and Michael Donnellon have been sued in the matter of the
John D. Jordan v. Adams County Sheriff’s Office, et al. in the U.S. District Court, Case
Number 20-cv-02297-STV; said Defendants, being employees of Adams County at the
time of the incident described in the Complaint; and,

WHEREAS, initial investigation has revealed to the satisfaction of the Board of County
Commissioners and the determination has been made that the Defendants appear to have
acted within the course and scope of their employment and their actions do not appear to
be willful and wanton; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to C.R.S. 8§88 24-10-110, 24-10-113 and 24-10-118(5) Adams
County hereby determines that it is in the public interest to bear the cost of defense for the
Defendants against all asserted claims for compensatory and punitive damages which may
be pled and to pay or settle any such compensatory and punitive damage claims against
said Defendants; and,

WHEREAS, in exchange for such defense, the Defendants are required to cooperate fully
in the defense of this matter, including but not limited to, assisting in the discovery
process, participating in mediation, facilitation, or other measures deemed appropriate by
the Board of County Commissioners, and Defendants acknowledge that Adams County
may settle on behalf of the Defendants any or all asserted claims, including those for
personal liability and punitive damages.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Adams, State of Colorado, that Adams County shall bear the cost of defense
for Chad Jenkins and Michael Donnellon against all asserted claims for compensatory and
punitive damages which may be pled and to pay or settle any such compensatory and
punitive damage claims against said Defendants in the matter of John D. Jordan v. Adams
County Sheriff’s Office, et al.



IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Adams County Attorney is directed to enter her
appearance as counsel for Defendants and to defend this matter.



ADAMS COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: September 15, 2020

SUBJECT: Case # PLN2020-00006 - Adoption of 2019 Zoning Maps

FROM: Jill Jennings Golich, Community and Economic Development Director

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Community and Economic Development

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON: N/A

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [ ] YES [JNO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners Approves and Adopts the 2019
Zoning Maps as the Official Zoning Maps

BACKGROUND:

State statute requires the adoption and recording of official zoning maps (C.R.S. 30-28-125).
Accordingly, each year the Community and Economic Development Department revises and
updates the County’s zoning maps to reflect all changes and corrections in zoning that occurred
the previous year. The current request would approve the county’s official zoning maps for
2019. All changes made in 2019 are herewith provided for adoption and recording. Copies of the
zoning maps can be found at http://www.adcogov.org/planning/currentcases.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:
Community and Economic Development Department

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:
e Resolution for the map adoption
e  Staff Summary document
e Link to 2019 zoning atlas: http://www.adcogov.org/planning/currentcases
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https://av.admin.adams.county/portlets/cap/capDetail.do?mode=view&isRedirect=false&module=Planning
http://www.adcogov.org/planning/currentcases

FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact <. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the

section below.

Fund:
Cost Center:
Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:
Object Subledger Amount

Account

Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure:

Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:

Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Total Expenditures:

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES [ ]NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES [ ]NO

Additional Note:

Revised 06/2016

Page 2 of 2



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND RECORDING THE 2019 OFFICIAL ZONING MAPS
FOR UNINCORPORATED ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

Resolution 2020-###

WHEREAS, the Adams County Clerk and Recorder is required by Section 30-28-125 of
the State of Colorado Revised Statutes to maintain and index the official zoning maps of Adams
County; and

WHEREAS, there have been numerous changes made to the zoning maps since the
previous zoning maps were officially adopted; and

WHEREAS, the Community and Economic Development Department has prepared
zoning maps that accurately reflect the zoning in unincorporated Adams County as of December
31, 20109.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the zoning maps, which reflect the zoning in
unincorporated Adams County as of December 31, 2019, be adopted as the Official Zoning Maps
for the unincorporated portion of Adams County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Official Zoning Maps adopted this date be
recorded by the Adams County Clerk and Recorder.



COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Board of County Commissioners September 15, 2020
| CASE NO.: PLN2020-00006 CASE NAME: Adoption of Zoning Maps
Nature of Request: Adopt and record official 2019 Zoning Maps
Report Date: August 14, 2020
Case Manager: Greg Barnes
SUMMARY

State statute requires the adoption and recording of official zoning maps (C.R.S. 30-28-125).
Accordingly, each year the Community and Economic Development Department revises and
updates the county’s zoning maps to reflect all changes and corrections in zoning that occurred
the previous year. The current request would approve the county’s official zoning maps for
2019. All changes made in 2019 are herewith provided for adoption and recording. Copies of the
zoning maps can be found at http://www.adcogov.org/planning/currentcases.

RECOMMENDED FINDINGS-OF-FACT
1. The Adams County Clerk and Recorder is required by Section 30-28-125 of the Colorado
Revised Statutes to maintain and index the official zoning maps of Adams County.

2. There have been numerous changes made in the zoning maps since the 2018 zoning maps
were officially adopted on February 5, 2019.

3. The Community and Economic Development Department has prepared zoning maps, which
accurately reflect the zoning in unincorporated Adams County as of December 31, 2019.

Staff Recommendation: APPROVAL
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Disclaimer:

Adams County makes no representations or warranty as to the completeness, accuracy, timeliness, or

content of any data made available through this site. Adams County expressly disclaims all warranties,
whether express or implied, including any fitness for a particular purpose. Although every reasonable

effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided in the dataset(s), Adams County
cannot be responsible for consequences resulting from omissions or errors in the information and graphic

Adams County

Business Solutions Group, ITi

It is understood that the information contained in the site is being used at

one's own risk. Nothing stated herein is intended to be, or should be interpreted as, a waiver of

representations made herein.

4430 South Adams County Parkway

Brighton, CO 80601
www.adcogov.org/gis

the Governmental Immunity Act, 88 24-10-101 to 120, C.R.S. Users should consult with the Adams County
Community and Economic Development Department to ascertain whether any modifications have been

made since the publication of this material.
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